
 
 

Generation No. 9
 

1282.  FREDERICK M.28 PATCHEN (CHRISTIANA27 PUTNAM, THOMAS26, ELIJAH25, SAMUEL24, THOMAS23, THOMAS22, THOMAS21, JOHN20, NICHOLAS19, JOHN18, RICHARD17

PUTTNAM, JOHN16 PUTTENHAM, JOHN15, RICHARD14 DE PUTTENHAM, ROGER13, ROGER12, JOHN11, JOHN FITZ WALE10, WILLIAM9, THOMAS8 WALE, SIR, RICHARD FITZ7, HENRY

FITZ6, RICHARD FITZ5, WILLIAM4 DE PUTTENHAM, GEOFFREY3 DE TURVILLE, ROGER2, ANSCHITIL1) was born March 02, 1848, and died WFT Est. 1879-1939.  He married ALICE M.
WILSON September 03, 1873, daughter of DANIEL WILSON and SUSAN.
       
Children of FREDERICK PATCHEN and ALICE WILSON are:
                  i.    W. HOWARD29 PATCHEN, b. WFT Est. 1869-1898; d. WFT Est. 1875-1977.
                  ii.      JOHN PATCHEN, b. WFT Est. 1869-1898; d. WFT Est. 1875-1977.
 

1283.  THOMAS M.28 PATCHEN (CHRISTIANA27 PUTNAM, THOMAS26, ELIJAH25, SAMUEL24, THOMAS23, THOMAS22, THOMAS21, JOHN20, NICHOLAS19, JOHN18, RICHARD17

PUTTNAM, JOHN16 PUTTENHAM, JOHN15, RICHARD14 DE PUTTENHAM, ROGER13, ROGER12, JOHN11, JOHN FITZ WALE10, WILLIAM9, THOMAS8 WALE, SIR, RICHARD FITZ7, HENRY

FITZ6, RICHARD FITZ5, WILLIAM4 DE PUTTENHAM, GEOFFREY3 DE TURVILLE, ROGER2, ANSCHITIL1) was born April 05, 1852, and died WFT Est. 1883-1943.  He married PHOEBE KIFF
February 23, 1877, daughter of SAMUEL KIFF and SUSAN.
       
Children of THOMAS PATCHEN and PHOEBE KIFF are:
                  i.      LULA29 PATCHEN, b. WFT Est. 1873-1902; d. WFT Est. 1878-1984.
                  ii.      FRANTA PATCHEN, b. WFT Est. 1873-1902; d. WFT Est. 1878-1984.
                 iii.      PEARLY PATCHEN, b. WFT Est. 1873-1902; d. WFT Est. 1879-1981.
                 iv.      VINA PATCHEN, b. WFT Est. 1873-1902; d. WFT Est. 1878-1984.
                 v.      PORTER PATCHEN, b. WFT Est. 1873-1902; d. WFT Est. 1879-1981.
                 vi.      BELLE PATCHEN, b. WFT Est. 1873-1902; d. WFT Est. 1878-1984.

 
Notes for BELLE PATCHEN:
Died young.
 

 
                vii.      FANNIE C. PATCHEN, b. WFT Est. 1873-1902; d. WFT Est. 1889-1984; m. WALDO, WFT Est. 1889-1935.
 

1284.  WILLIAM PORTER28 PUTNAM (ROYAL PORTER27, THOMAS26, ELIJAH25, SAMUEL24, THOMAS23, THOMAS22, THOMAS21, JOHN20, NICHOLAS19, JOHN18, RICHARD17 PUTTNAM,
JOHN16 PUTTENHAM, JOHN15, RICHARD14 DE PUTTENHAM, ROGER13, ROGER12, JOHN11, JOHN FITZ WALE10, WILLIAM9, THOMAS8 WALE, SIR, RICHARD FITZ7, HENRY FITZ6,
RICHARD FITZ5, WILLIAM4 DE PUTTENHAM, GEOFFREY3 DE TURVILLE, ROGER2, ANSCHITIL1) was born June 16, 1865 in Portersville, California, and died WFT Est. 1896-1956.  He
married MINNIE E. KINKEAD March 30, 1890, daughter of JAMES KINKEAD and ELLEN.
       
Child of WILLIAM PUTNAM and MINNIE KINKEAD is:
                  i.    ILA MAY29 PUTNAM, b. Private.

 
More About ILA MAY PUTNAM:

Christened: Private
 

1285.  JANE28 PUTNAM (HOLDEN27, RUSSELL26, EBENEZER25, EBENEZER24, SETH23, THOMAS22, THOMAS21, JOHN20, NICHOLAS19, JOHN18, RICHARD17 PUTTNAM, JOHN16

PUTTENHAM, JOHN15, RICHARD14 DE PUTTENHAM, ROGER13, ROGER12, JOHN11, JOHN FITZ WALE10, WILLIAM9, THOMAS8 WALE, SIR, RICHARD FITZ7, HENRY FITZ6, RICHARD

FITZ5, WILLIAM4 DE PUTTENHAM, GEOFFREY3 DE TURVILLE, ROGER2, ANSCHITIL1) was born WFT Est. 1847-1864, and died WFT Est. 1886-1953.  She married GIBSON WFT Est. 1859-
1902.
       
Children of JANE PUTNAM and GIBSON are:
                  i.      LEONORA PUTNAM29 GIBSON, b. WFT Est. 1867-1901, Springfield, Massachusetts; d. WFT Est. 1877-1984.

 
More About LEONORA PUTNAM GIBSON:
Occupation: writer with promise
Schooling: educated in Germany

 
                  ii.      HOLDEN PUTNAM GIBSON, b. August 21, 1883, Derby, Connecticut; d. WFT Est. 1884-1973.
 

1286.  HIRAM P.28 DINSMORE (SARAH J.27 PUTNAM, HIRAM26, LEVI25, EBENEZER24, SETH23, THOMAS22, THOMAS21, JOHN20, NICHOLAS19, JOHN18, RICHARD17 PUTTNAM, JOHN16

PUTTENHAM, JOHN15, RICHARD14 DE PUTTENHAM, ROGER13, ROGER12, JOHN11, JOHN FITZ WALE10, WILLIAM9, THOMAS8 WALE, SIR, RICHARD FITZ7, HENRY FITZ6, RICHARD

FITZ5, WILLIAM4 DE PUTTENHAM, GEOFFREY3 DE TURVILLE, ROGER2, ANSCHITIL1) was born April 14, 1864, and died WFT Est. 1896-1955.  He married SUSIE TOYE April 07, 1887.
       
Children of HIRAM DINSMORE and SUSIE TOYE are:
                  i.      BEATRICE E.29 DINSMORE, b. June 08, 1888; d. WFT Est. 1889-1982.
                  ii.      RAY P. DINSMORE, b. April 24, 1893; d. WFT Est. 1894-1983.
 

1287.  STELLA A.28 WAY (CATHARINE27 PUTNAM, OLIVER26, TIMOTHY25, TIMOTHY24, SETH23, THOMAS22, THOMAS21, JOHN20, NICHOLAS19, JOHN18, RICHARD17 PUTTNAM,
JOHN16 PUTTENHAM, JOHN15, RICHARD14 DE PUTTENHAM, ROGER13, ROGER12, JOHN11, JOHN FITZ WALE10, WILLIAM9, THOMAS8 WALE, SIR, RICHARD FITZ7, HENRY FITZ6,
RICHARD FITZ5, WILLIAM4 DE PUTTENHAM, GEOFFREY3 DE TURVILLE, ROGER2, ANSCHITIL1) was born April 17, 1870, and died WFT Est. 1895-1964.  She married F. W. HUNTLEY July
20, 1889.
       
Children of STELLA WAY and F. HUNTLEY are:
                  i.      BELLE29 HUNTLEY, b. Private.

 
More About BELLE HUNTLEY:
Christened: Private

 
                  ii.      ELSIE HUNTLEY, b. Private.

 
More About ELSIE HUNTLEY:
Christened: Private

 
                 iii.      HOWARD HUNTLEY, b. Private.

 
More About HOWARD HUNTLEY:

Christened: Private
 



1288.  LENA M.28 SPARROW (MARY E.27 PUTNAM, OLIVER26, TIMOTHY25, TIMOTHY24, SETH23, THOMAS22, THOMAS21, JOHN20, NICHOLAS19, JOHN18, RICHARD17 PUTTNAM,
JOHN16 PUTTENHAM, JOHN15, RICHARD14 DE PUTTENHAM, ROGER13, ROGER12, JOHN11, JOHN FITZ WALE10, WILLIAM9, THOMAS8 WALE, SIR, RICHARD FITZ7, HENRY FITZ6,
RICHARD FITZ5, WILLIAM4 DE PUTTENHAM, GEOFFREY3 DE TURVILLE, ROGER2, ANSCHITIL1) was born September 11, 1871, and died WFT Est. 1895-1965.  She married F. EDGAR FISK
November 1889.
       
Child of LENA SPARROW and F. FISK is:
                  i.      CHARLES29 FISK, b. Private.

 
More About CHARLES FISK:

Christened: Private
 

1289.  CAROLINE AUGUSTA28 BAILEY (THOMAS DARLING27, JONATHAN26, JONATHAN25, DAVID24, EXPERIENCE23 PUTNAM, THOMAS22, THOMAS21, JOHN20, NICHOLAS19, JOHN18,
RICHARD17 PUTTNAM, JOHN16 PUTTENHAM, JOHN15, RICHARD14 DE PUTTENHAM, ROGER13, ROGER12, JOHN11, JOHN FITZ WALE10, WILLIAM9, THOMAS8 WALE, SIR, RICHARD

FITZ7, HENRY FITZ6, RICHARD FITZ5, WILLIAM4 DE PUTTENHAM, GEOFFREY3 DE TURVILLE, ROGER2, ANSCHITIL1) was born April 14, 1827, and died May 21, 1886.  She married
CHARLES LEONARD FROST October 19, 1846.
       
Child of CAROLINE BAILEY and CHARLES FROST is:
1337.          i.    IDA MAY29 FROST, b. May 21, 1850; d. WFT Est. 1903-1945.
 

1290.  OLIVE AMELIA28 PUTNAM (CALVIN27, ASA26, THOMAS25, HOLYOKE24, EDWARD23, EDWARD22, THOMAS21, JOHN20, NICHOLAS19, JOHN18, RICHARD17 PUTTNAM, JOHN16

PUTTENHAM, JOHN15, RICHARD14 DE PUTTENHAM, ROGER13, ROGER12, JOHN11, JOHN FITZ WALE10, WILLIAM9, THOMAS8 WALE, SIR, RICHARD FITZ7, HENRY FITZ6, RICHARD

FITZ5, WILLIAM4 DE PUTTENHAM, GEOFFREY3 DE TURVILLE, ROGER2, ANSCHITIL1) was born July 02, 1854, and died WFT Est. 1872-1948.  She married BYRON P. GREENE WFT Est.
1868-1901.
       
Children of OLIVE PUTNAM and BYRON GREENE are:
                  i.      ETHEL HORTENSE29 GREENE, b. WFT Est. 1872-1895; d. WFT Est. 1888-1979; m. WEST PIRCE, WFT Est. 1888-1931.
                  ii.    IDA ELEANOR GREENE, b. WFT Est. 1872-1895; d. WFT Est. 1888-1979; m. CHARLES PAGE, WFT Est. 1888-1931.
                 iii.      CHARLES PAGE GREENE, b. WFT Est. 1872-1895; d. WFT Est. 1877-1976.
                 iv.      BYRON PUTNAM GREENE, b. WFT Est. 1872-1895; d. WFT Est. 1877-1976.
 

1291.  IDA A.28 PUTNAM (CALVIN27, ASA26, THOMAS25, HOLYOKE24, EDWARD23, EDWARD22, THOMAS21, JOHN20, NICHOLAS19, JOHN18, RICHARD17 PUTTNAM, JOHN16

PUTTENHAM, JOHN15, RICHARD14 DE PUTTENHAM, ROGER13, ROGER12, JOHN11, JOHN FITZ WALE10, WILLIAM9, THOMAS8 WALE, SIR, RICHARD FITZ7, HENRY FITZ6, RICHARD

FITZ5, WILLIAM4 DE PUTTENHAM, GEOFFREY3 DE TURVILLE, ROGER2, ANSCHITIL1) was born February 26, 1857 in Cambridge, Vermont, and died WFT Est. 1902-1952.  She married
GAYLORD A. TERRILL April 15, 1878.
       
Children of IDA PUTNAM and GAYLORD TERRILL are:
                  i.      LILIAN RUTH29 TERRILL, b. March 05, 1879; d. WFT Est. 1911-1973; m. LEWIS HENRY RAYMOND, January 17, 1907.
                  ii.      LESLIE GARFIELD TERRILL, b. March 07, 1880; d. WFT Est. 1906-1971; m. EDITH COLGROVE, June 19, 1900.
                 iii.      CLIFFORD GAYLORD TERRILL, b. February 20, 1881; d. WFT Est. 1912-1972; m. MATILDA SMITTDIEL, July 05, 1906.
                 iv.      FLORENCE M. TERRILL, b. December 03, 1885; d. WFT Est. 1886-1979.
                 v.      BERNICE TERRILL, b. September 13, 1888; d. September 15, 1889.
                 vi.      MARTINA EDITH TERRILL, b. October 10, 1890; d. WFT Est. 1891-1984.
                vii.      MILDRED IDA TERRILL, b. March 10, 1900; d. March 15, 1901.
 

1292.  DANIEL PROCTOR28 PUTNAM (HARRISON27, HIRAM26, CALEB25, EDWARD24, EDWARD23, EDWARD22, THOMAS21, JOHN20, NICHOLAS19, JOHN18, RICHARD17 PUTTNAM,
JOHN16 PUTTENHAM, JOHN15, RICHARD14 DE PUTTENHAM, ROGER13, ROGER12, JOHN11, JOHN FITZ WALE10, WILLIAM9, THOMAS8 WALE, SIR, RICHARD FITZ7, HENRY FITZ6,
RICHARD FITZ5, WILLIAM4 DE PUTTENHAM, GEOFFREY3 DE TURVILLE, ROGER2, ANSCHITIL1) was born December 21, 1848 in Newport, New Hampshire, and died WFT Est. 1890-1939.
 
Notes for DANIEL PROCTOR PUTNAM:
Daniel Proctor Putnam was president of the Durston-Putnam Crockery Company, of Sioux City.
 
       
Children of DANIEL PROCTOR PUTNAM are:
                  i.      HARRISON A.29 PUTNAM, b. February 12, 1877; d. WFT Est. 1878-1967.

 
Notes for HARRISON A. PUTNAM:
He was a student at Kirksville, Mo.
 

 
                  ii.      EUGENE P. PUTNAM, b. February 18, 1884; d. WFT Est. 1885-1974.
                 iii.      LILIAN A. PUTNAM, b. November 14, 1887; d. WFT Est. 1888-1981.
 

1293.  FRANK EDWIN28 PUTNAM (MARSHALL27, HIRAM26, CALEB25, EDWARD24, EDWARD23, EDWARD22, THOMAS21, JOHN20, NICHOLAS19, JOHN18, RICHARD17 PUTTNAM, JOHN16

PUTTENHAM, JOHN15, RICHARD14 DE PUTTENHAM, ROGER13, ROGER12, JOHN11, JOHN FITZ WALE10, WILLIAM9, THOMAS8 WALE, SIR, RICHARD FITZ7, HENRY FITZ6, RICHARD

FITZ5, WILLIAM4 DE PUTTENHAM, GEOFFREY3 DE TURVILLE, ROGER2, ANSCHITIL1) was born May 27, 1852 in Croydon, New Hampshire, and died WFT Est. 1889-1943.
 
Notes for FRANK EDWIN PUTNAM:
He was employed as a grocer's clerk from December. 1871 to 1875, when he established himself in the same business.  This business was sold in 1879, and in 1881 was a traveling salesman for
Wason, Peirce & Company, wholesale grocers.  The following year he purchased the restaurant at 10 Merrimack Street, Lowell, Massachusetts, which he maintained successful.  In connection
he runs a market and grocery, which was known to every Lowell housekeeper.  Successful in all business ventures, he never caried to accept the duties and troubles of politics. He was well
known as a horsesman; he bred several good animals, and took much pleasure in the sport.
 
       
Children of FRANK EDWIN PUTNAM are:
                  i.      BOYD MASON29 PUTNAM, b. 1885; d. WFT Est. 1886-1975.
                  ii.      ETHEL LEWIS PUTNAM, b. 1886; d. WFT Est. 1887-1980.
 

1294.  ED MARSHALL28 PUTNAM (MARSHALL27, HIRAM26, CALEB25, EDWARD24, EDWARD23, EDWARD22, THOMAS21, JOHN20, NICHOLAS19, JOHN18, RICHARD17 PUTTNAM, JOHN16

PUTTENHAM, JOHN15, RICHARD14 DE PUTTENHAM, ROGER13, ROGER12, JOHN11, JOHN FITZ WALE10, WILLIAM9, THOMAS8 WALE, SIR, RICHARD FITZ7, HENRY FITZ6, RICHARD

FITZ5, WILLIAM4 DE PUTTENHAM, GEOFFREY3 DE TURVILLE, ROGER2, ANSCHITIL1) was born January 25, 1857 in Croydon, New Hampshire, and died November 04, 1927 in Haverhill,
Massachusetts.  He married GERTRUDE ZELMA DURANT WFT Est. 1874-1906.
 
Notes for ED MARSHALL PUTNAM:
Ed Marshall Putnam sealer of weights and measures of Haverhill, Massachusetts, for the past seven years, former alderman of the Haverhill City Council and a former Haverhill business man,
died in the morning at 9 o'clock after a long illness.
Whose work as sealer of weights and measures had received a great deal of commendation throughtout the city and had a large circle of friends.



He was in public eye for a number of years because of his work as sealer of weights and measures and because of his being elected as alderman in 1896.  He had mentioned on several
occasions for city marshall, prominent men becoming interested in his candidacy for the office because of the energetic manner in which he carried out the duties of his own department.
Was also a former meat market proprietor in this city and also a former real estate business man.
Was named office of sealer of weights and measures on November 16, 1919 by the city council.
Was the local agent of the Massachusetts Society for the Prevention of Cruelty to Animals, being named to that position in 1923.
At a early age he left Croydon to work for the Eastman Cattle Company of New York.  He did not remain with this concern for a long period, moving to Lowell, Massachusetts, where his
brother, Frank E., resided.
While resident of Lowell, he became interseted in the restaurant business and opened a restaurant with his brother, which they conducted until he moved to Haverhill in 1885, where he resided
eber since.
When he first came to Haverhill, he became interested in the Two-Hundred Meat Market, which he opened next to the post office, on the site of the past Morris Plan Company.
He sold out his interest in this and became affliated with another meat market business, known as Homan and Putnam.  This firm conducted its business on the corner of Main and Water
Streets, where the past United Cigar Store, and then the Elm Corner Market, and he retained his interest in the business.
He retired in the meat market business in 1910 and became interested in the real estate business that he continued for a period of approximately 10 years, retiring later to give his full to his
office of sealer of weights and measures.
He was elected alderman in 1896 and served a two-year term being the commissioner of the street department.
He was member of Saggahew Lodge, A.F. and A.M.
 
These are the characteristics essential to best citizens.  Such citizens are not numerous.  The death of one is a serios loss to the community.
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
More About ED MARSHALL PUTNAM:
Cause of Death: long illness
Schooling: public schools, Croydon & Newport, N.H.
       
Children of ED PUTNAM and GERTRUDE DURANT are:
1338.          i.      MARSHALL DUMONT29 PUTNAM, b. WFT Est. 1875-1903; d. WFT Est. 1931-1986, Haverhill, Massachusetts.
1339.          ii.      MAUDE PUTNAM, b. WFT Est. 1878-1907; d. WFT Est. 1900-1988.
                 iii.      MARION G. PUTNAM, b. WFT Est. 1878-1907; d. WFT Est. 1883-1988.
                 iv.      PAULINE PUTNAM, b. WFT Est. 1878-1907; d. WFT Est. 1883-1988.
                 v.      VALERIE PUTNAM, b. WFT Est. 1878-1907; d. WFT Est. 1883-1988.
 

1295.  JUDGE L.28 BUGBEE (HARRIET27 PUTNAM, ANDREW26, ANDREW25, ELISHA24, ELISHA23, EDWARD22, THOMAS21, JOHN20, NICHOLAS19, JOHN18, RICHARD17 PUTTNAM,
JOHN16 PUTTENHAM, JOHN15, RICHARD14 DE PUTTENHAM, ROGER13, ROGER12, JOHN11, JOHN FITZ WALE10, WILLIAM9, THOMAS8 WALE, SIR, RICHARD FITZ7, HENRY FITZ6,
RICHARD FITZ5, WILLIAM4 DE PUTTENHAM, GEOFFREY3 DE TURVILLE, ROGER2, ANSCHITIL1) was born February 10, 1818, and died June 09, 1888.  He married MARY ANN FLAGG WFT
Est. 1835-1867.
 
Notes for JUDGE L. BUGBEE:
The following account in furnished by the Honorable Deloss Putnam:
 
"Judge L. Bugbee was born Feb. 10, 1818, and married Mary Ann Flagg.  He was a prominent citizen, faithful to many official positions, and an author of much distinction.  From his sketches
of the pioneer history of the county is gathered much information contained in these sketches.  Since the death of Judge on June 9, 1888, his only son, J. Eugene, retains the old homestaed at
Centralia, N.Y.
 
       
Child of JUDGE BUGBEE and MARY FLAGG is:
                  i.    J. EUGENE29 BUGBEE, b. WFT Est. 1839-1868; d. WFT Est. 1845-1947.
 

1296.  JAMES R.28 PUTNAM (GILBERT27, ANDREW26, ANDREW25, ELISHA24, ELISHA23, EDWARD22, THOMAS21, JOHN20, NICHOLAS19, JOHN18, RICHARD17 PUTTNAM, JOHN16

PUTTENHAM, JOHN15, RICHARD14 DE PUTTENHAM, ROGER13, ROGER12, JOHN11, JOHN FITZ WALE10, WILLIAM9, THOMAS8 WALE, SIR, RICHARD FITZ7, HENRY FITZ6, RICHARD

FITZ5, WILLIAM4 DE PUTTENHAM, GEOFFREY3 DE TURVILLE, ROGER2, ANSCHITIL1) was born March 04, 1822 in Stockton, New York, and died November 19, 1847 in Busti, New York. 
He married MARIA P. FLAGG May 07, 1843.
       
Child of JAMES PUTNAM and MARIA FLAGG is:
                  i.      EDGAR PIERPONT29 PUTNAM, b. May 04, 1844, Stockton, Chautauqua County, New York; d. WFT Est. 1845-1934.

 
Notes for EDGAR PIERPONT PUTNAM:
Major Edgar Piermont Putnam enlisted in September, 1861, in the 9th New York Cavalry, and rose from the rank of private to that of captain, and 17 July, 1865, was mustered out brevet-major.  He
participated in many important battles, was twice wounded, and received from congress the Medal of Honor for distinguished service.  He was Deputy U.S. Surveyor in charge of surveys in
Minnesota, with headquarters at Minneapolis, until 1875, and from that time until 1888 in the drug and book business in Jamestown, New York.  He was director of the National Chautauqua Bank
and Bank of Jamestown, and of the Warren and Jamestown Street Railway Company.  He has been postmaster, clerk of courts, and county clerk, and a member of the Park Commission of the City of
Jamestown, and superintendent.  He was a member of the Military Order of the Royal Legion, G.A.R., of the Army and Navy Club of New York City, S.A.R., etc.
 
 
More About EDGAR PIERPONT PUTNAM:

Title: Major
 

1297.  FLORIA A.28 PUTNAM (WORTHY27, ANDREW26, ANDREW25, ELISHA24, ELISHA23, EDWARD22, THOMAS21, JOHN20, NICHOLAS19, JOHN18, RICHARD17 PUTTNAM, JOHN16

PUTTENHAM, JOHN15, RICHARD14 DE PUTTENHAM, ROGER13, ROGER12, JOHN11, JOHN FITZ WALE10, WILLIAM9, THOMAS8 WALE, SIR, RICHARD FITZ7, HENRY FITZ6, RICHARD

FITZ5, WILLIAM4 DE PUTTENHAM, GEOFFREY3 DE TURVILLE, ROGER2, ANSCHITIL1) was born September 01, 1848, and died WFT Est. 1873-1942.  She married JOB BARNARD, ESQ.
September 25, 1867.
       
Children of FLORIA PUTNAM and JOB BARNARD are:
                  i.      RALPH P.29 BARNARD, b. WFT Est. 1866-1889; d. WFT Est. 1871-1970.
                  ii.      CLARENCE BARNARD, b. WFT Est. 1866-1889; d. WFT Est. 1871-1970.
                 iii.      CHARLES A. BARNARD, b. WFT Est. 1866-1889; d. WFT Est. 1871-1970.
 

1298.  CLARENCE W.28 PUTNAM (WORTHY27, ANDREW26, ANDREW25, ELISHA24, ELISHA23, EDWARD22, THOMAS21, JOHN20, NICHOLAS19, JOHN18, RICHARD17 PUTTNAM, JOHN16

PUTTENHAM, JOHN15, RICHARD14 DE PUTTENHAM, ROGER13, ROGER12, JOHN11, JOHN FITZ WALE10, WILLIAM9, THOMAS8 WALE, SIR, RICHARD FITZ7, HENRY FITZ6, RICHARD

FITZ5, WILLIAM4 DE PUTTENHAM, GEOFFREY3 DE TURVILLE, ROGER2, ANSCHITIL1) was born May 20, 1850, and died WFT Est. 1871-1940.
 
More About CLARENCE W. PUTNAM:
Occupation: publisher at Aurora, Illinois
       
Children of CLARENCE W. PUTNAM are:



                  i.      RALPH29 PUTNAM, b. WFT Est. 1871-1900; d. WFT Est. 1877-1979.
                  ii.      GLEN PUTNAM, b. WFT Est. 1871-1900; d. WFT Est. 1877-1979.
 

1299.  DANFORTH28 WHITING (DUNCCA27 SABINE, ZILPHA26 PUTNAM, WILLIAM25, ELISHA24, ELISHA23, EDWARD22, THOMAS21, JOHN20, NICHOLAS19, JOHN18, RICHARD17

PUTTNAM, JOHN16 PUTTENHAM, JOHN15, RICHARD14 DE PUTTENHAM, ROGER13, ROGER12, JOHN11, JOHN FITZ WALE10, WILLIAM9, THOMAS8 WALE, SIR, RICHARD FITZ7, HENRY

FITZ6, RICHARD FITZ5, WILLIAM4 DE PUTTENHAM, GEOFFREY3 DE TURVILLE, ROGER2, ANSCHITIL1) was born 1830, and died 1867.  He married LAURA BALLOU WFT Est. 1849-1864,
daughter of HOSEA BALLAU.
       
Child of DANFORTH WHITING and LAURA BALLOU is:
                  i.      FLORENCE DANFORHT29 WHITTING, b. 1861; d. WFT Est. 1873-1955; m. CHARLES E. BROWN, WFT Est. 1873-1904.
 

1300.  EMMA H.28 ARGUIT (SARAH E.27 PUTNAM, ABNER26, WILLIAM25, ELISHA24, ELISHA23, EDWARD22, THOMAS21, JOHN20, NICHOLAS19, JOHN18, RICHARD17 PUTTNAM, JOHN16

PUTTENHAM, JOHN15, RICHARD14 DE PUTTENHAM, ROGER13, ROGER12, JOHN11, JOHN FITZ WALE10, WILLIAM9, THOMAS8 WALE, SIR, RICHARD FITZ7, HENRY FITZ6, RICHARD

FITZ5, WILLIAM4 DE PUTTENHAM, GEOFFREY3 DE TURVILLE, ROGER2, ANSCHITIL1) was born February 28, 1855, and died WFT Est. 1883-1949.  She married LYMAN C. GUEST August
16, 1877.
 
More About LYMAN C. GUEST:
Occupation: engineer
       
Children of EMMA ARGUIT and LYMAN GUEST are:
                  i.      LULA E.29 GUEST, b. WFT Est. 1873-1896; d. WFT Est. 1878-1980.
                  ii.      STANTON F. GUEST, b. WFT Est. 1873-1896; d. WFT Est. 1878-1977.
 

1301.  JAMES28 KIMBALL (MERCY GIDDINGS27 PUTNAM, JOSEPH26, JOSEPH25, JOSEPH24, JOSEPH23, EDWARD22, THOMAS21, JOHN20, NICHOLAS19, JOHN18, RICHARD17

PUTTNAM, JOHN16 PUTTENHAM, JOHN15, RICHARD14 DE PUTTENHAM, ROGER13, ROGER12, JOHN11, JOHN FITZ WALE10, WILLIAM9, THOMAS8 WALE, SIR, RICHARD FITZ7, HENRY

FITZ6, RICHARD FITZ5, WILLIAM4 DE PUTTENHAM, GEOFFREY3 DE TURVILLE, ROGER2, ANSCHITIL1) was born April 26, 1836, and died WFT Est. 1881-1928.  He married MARY
ELIZABETH FARLEY July 22, 1874 in Cambridge, Massachusetts, daughter of GUSTAVUS FARLEY and AMELIA NEUMAN.
 
Notes for JAMES KIMBALL:
James Kimball, Ph.D. graduated from Harvard University and studied at Gottingen.  He has occupied a collegiate chair of mining and engineering, and from 1885 to 1889 was director of the
U.S. Mint.  During the war he was Assistant Adj. General of Volunteers with rank of captain, and major brevet.
Dr. Kimball's great grandfather, William Russell was of the "Boston Tea Party," and Russell's father-in-law, Moses Richardson, was killed at Lexington.
 
 
More About JAMES KIMBALL:
Schooling: Harvard University
Title: Ph.D.
       
Children of JAMES KIMBALL and MARY FARLEY are:
                  i.      RUSSELL29 KIMBALL, b. August 10, 1876, Bethlehem, Pennsylvania; d. WFT Est. 1877-1966.
                  ii.      EDITH F. KIMBALL, b. September 29, 1877; d. WFT Est. 1878-1971.
                 iii.      FARLEY KIMBALL, b. October 17, 1879; d. WFT Est. 1880-1969.
 

1302.  JOSEPH P.28 WHITMORE (HARRIET ELIZA27 PUTNAM, JOSEPH26, JOSEPH25, JOSEPH24, JOSEPH23, EDWARD22, THOMAS21, JOHN20, NICHOLAS19, JOHN18, RICHARD17

PUTTNAM, JOHN16 PUTTENHAM, JOHN15, RICHARD14 DE PUTTENHAM, ROGER13, ROGER12, JOHN11, JOHN FITZ WALE10, WILLIAM9, THOMAS8 WALE, SIR, RICHARD FITZ7, HENRY

FITZ6, RICHARD FITZ5, WILLIAM4 DE PUTTENHAM, GEOFFREY3 DE TURVILLE, ROGER2, ANSCHITIL1) was born April 08, 1848, and died WFT Est. 1890-1939.  He married SARAH PIPER
January 28, 1875, daughter of JOSEPH PIPER and ANN FROST.
 
More About JOSEPH P. WHITMORE:
Occupation: Continental Clothing House, Boston, Mass.
       
Child of JOSEPH WHITMORE and SARAH PIPER is:
                  i.      ANNIE MAY29 WHITMORE, b. January 17, 1887; d. WFT Est. 1888-1981.
 

1303.  WILLIS A.28 DEWEY (EUNICE27 CARPENTER, EUNICE26 CONVERSE, MARY25 TRASK, ANNA24 PUTNAM, ISAAC23, EDWARD22, THOMAS21, JOHN20, NICHOLAS19, JOHN18,
RICHARD17 PUTTNAM, JOHN16 PUTTENHAM, JOHN15, RICHARD14 DE PUTTENHAM, ROGER13, ROGER12, JOHN11, JOHN FITZ WALE10, WILLIAM9, THOMAS8 WALE, SIR, RICHARD

FITZ7, HENRY FITZ6, RICHARD FITZ5, WILLIAM4 DE PUTTENHAM, GEOFFREY3 DE TURVILLE, ROGER2, ANSCHITIL1) was born October 25, 1858, and died WFT Est. 1891-1949.  He
married CELINA LALANDE WFT Est. 1877-1907.
 
More About WILLIS A. DEWEY:
Title: Doctor
       
Child of WILLIS DEWEY and CELINA LALANDE is:
                  i.      JOSIAH EARL29 DEWEY, b. December 22, 1888, San Francisco, Califorina; d. WFT Est. 1889-1978.
 

1304.  EARL BILL28 PUTNAM (GEORGE27, NATHANIEL26, MICAH25, NATHAN24, ISAAC23, EDWARD22, THOMAS21, JOHN20, NICHOLAS19, JOHN18, RICHARD17 PUTTNAM, JOHN16

PUTTENHAM, JOHN15, RICHARD14 DE PUTTENHAM, ROGER13, ROGER12, JOHN11, JOHN FITZ WALE10, WILLIAM9, THOMAS8 WALE, SIR, RICHARD FITZ7, HENRY FITZ6, RICHARD

FITZ5, WILLIAM4 DE PUTTENHAM, GEOFFREY3 DE TURVILLE, ROGER2, ANSCHITIL1) was born December 31, 1855 in Waterville, New York, and died WFT Est. 1900-1947.  He married
GRACE W. TOWER October 17, 1882, daughter of CHARLEMAGNE TOWER and AMELIA BARTLE.
 
Notes for EARL BILL PUTNAM:
Earl Bill Putnam practised law in Rochester, New York from 1882 to 1895, when he removed to Philadelphia, Pennsylvania.
 
 
More About EARL BILL PUTNAM:
Occupation: lawyer
Schooling: 1879, Harvard University
       
Children of EARL PUTNAM and GRACE TOWER are:
                  i.      AMELIA TOWER29 PUTNAM, b. August 26, 1883; d. WFT Est. 1884-1977.
                  ii.      GRACE TOWER PUTNAM, b. May 05, 1886; d. WFT Est. 1887-1980.
                 iii.      CHARLEMAGNE TOWER PUTNAM, b. February 16, 1888; d. February 17, 1889.
                 iv.      EARL BILL PUTNAM, b. February 01, 1890; d. WFT Est. 1891-1980.
                 v.      SARAH ELIZABETH PUTNAM, b. July 09, 1892; d. WFT Est. 1893-1986.
                 vi.      ALFRED PUTNAM, b. January 09, 1895; d. WFT Est. 1896-1985.
                vii.      KATHERINE PUTNAM, b. August 04, 1898; d. WFT Est. 1899-1992.



 

1305.  WILLIAM P.28 BISSELL (MARY JANE27 PUTNAM, NATHANIEL26, MICAH25, NATHAN24, ISAAC23, EDWARD22, THOMAS21, JOHN20, NICHOLAS19, JOHN18, RICHARD17 PUTTNAM,
JOHN16 PUTTENHAM, JOHN15, RICHARD14 DE PUTTENHAM, ROGER13, ROGER12, JOHN11, JOHN FITZ WALE10, WILLIAM9, THOMAS8 WALE, SIR, RICHARD FITZ7, HENRY FITZ6,
RICHARD FITZ5, WILLIAM4 DE PUTTENHAM, GEOFFREY3 DE TURVILLE, ROGER2, ANSCHITIL1) was born 1844, and died WFT Est. 1865-1934.  He married (1) HELEN L. PATTEN WFT
Est. 1861-1894.  He married (2) ANNE MOSELY WFT Est. 1861-1894.
       
Children of WILLIAM BISSELL and HELEN PATTEN are:
                  i.      JOHN L.29 BISSELL, b. WFT Est. 1865-1894; d. WFT Est. 1871-1973.
                  ii.      WILLIAM H. BISSELL, b. WFT Est. 1865-1894; d. WFT Est. 1871-1973.
       
Children of WILLIAM BISSELL and ANNE MOSELY are:
                 iii.      WAYNE P.29 BISSELL, b. WFT Est. 1865-1894; d. WFT Est. 1871-1973.
                 iv.      ROBERT H. BISSELL, b. WFT Est. 1865-1894; d. WFT Est. 1871-1973.
                 v.      GRANT C. BISSELL, b. WFT Est. 1865-1894; d. WFT Est. 1871-1973.
 

1306.  WILLIAM ALFRED28 MILES (ELIZABETH EARL27 ARCES, ELIZABETH WHITWELL26 CAREY, SARAH25 PUTNAM, JOSEPH24, BARTHOLOMEW23, JAMES22, JOHN21, JOHN20,
NICHOLAS19, JOHN18, RICHARD17 PUTTNAM, JOHN16 PUTTENHAM, JOHN15, RICHARD14 DE PUTTENHAM, ROGER13, ROGER12, JOHN11, JOHN FITZ WALE10, WILLIAM9, THOMAS8

WALE, SIR, RICHARD FITZ7, HENRY FITZ6, RICHARD FITZ5, WILLIAM4 DE PUTTENHAM, GEOFFREY3 DE TURVILLE, ROGER2, ANSCHITIL1) was born July 17, 1840, and died February 12,
1894.  He married VICTORINE WOTHERSPOON October 03, 1865.
       
Child of WILLIAM MILES and VICTORINE WOTHERSPOON is:
                  i.      GEORGE ROBINSON29 MILES, b. December 04, 1876; d. WFT Est. 1909-1967; m. MAUD WINIFRED MARKEE, September 10, 1904.
 

1307.  ALBERT EDWARD28 PUTNAM (ALBERT27, THOMAS26, JEREMIAH25, JONATHAN24, JONATHAN23, JONATHAN22, JOHN21, JOHN20, NICHOLAS19, JOHN18, RICHARD17 PUTTNAM,
JOHN16 PUTTENHAM, JOHN15, RICHARD14 DE PUTTENHAM, ROGER13, ROGER12, JOHN11, JOHN FITZ WALE10, WILLIAM9, THOMAS8 WALE, SIR, RICHARD FITZ7, HENRY FITZ6,
RICHARD FITZ5, WILLIAM4 DE PUTTENHAM, GEOFFREY3 DE TURVILLE, ROGER2, ANSCHITIL1) was born April 03, 1842 in New York, and died July 09, 1985 in New York.  He married
MARGARET ELIZABETH MORRISON November 29, 1865, daughter of JAMES MORRISON and JANE MCGOWAN.
 
Notes for ALBERT EDWARD PUTNAM:
Albert Edward Putnam lived during his youth in New York City, Brooklyn and Yonkers, where he was educated in the common schools.  He did not go to college, but while still in his teens
went into business in Wall Street, becoming, on the 4th of December, 1873, a member of the New York Stock Exchange (for tweny-two years).  He continued in business as a banker and
stockbroker until his death, at which time he was one of the oldest members of the Stock Exchange.  In 1864, he formed a partnership in the banking and brokerage business with his brother-in-
law, David M. Morrison, now President of the Washington Trust Company of New York, under the firm name of Morrison and Putnam.  Later, both of these men were connected with the
brokerage firm of Putnam and Earl, but for some years during the latter part of his life, Mr. Putnam carried on the brokerage business alone.  A successful and popular broker, he enjoyed the
respect of his fellow members of the New York Stock Exchange, and during his membership he amassed a comfortable fortune.
In 1868, shortly after his marriage, he moved to Spuyten Duyvil, a suburb of New York City, and in 1893 he moved into a house which he had built for himself at 16 West 77th Street, New
York, which he occupied until his death.  While living at Spuyten Duyvil, he became interested in real estate, purchasing large amounts of land both in Spuyten Duyvil and in the sdjoining town
of Kingsbridge, much of which he owned at the time of his death.  As he improved the land in Kingsbridge with buildings, it may be said that the erection of a good part of the present town was
due to him.  He was also interested in Lake Placid, Essex County, New York, a town in the Adirondacks, where he spent several summers, and it was largely due to his efforts that funds were
raised for the erection of the Episcopal Church at Lake Placid, called "St. Eustace by the Lakes," although he did not live to see it built.  With Mr. John H. Prall of New York City, he purchased
in 1894, White Face Mountain, one of the highest peaks in the Adirondacks, with the idea of building a railroad to the summit, similar to that on Mt. Washington, New Hampshire, but he died
before this object was accomplished.
At the time of the Civil War he was a member of the 7th Regiment, National Guard, New York, which went to the front at the time of the Battle of Gettysburg.  Later he participated in the draft
riots in New York City.
He was a man of fine character, noble and generous in disposition, and of high standing in the community in which he lived.  Through intermarriages in the family, he bears the distinction of
being directly descended from all of the three sons of the original settler, John Putnam.
 
 
More About ALBERT EDWARD PUTNAM:
Occupation: banker and broker
       
Children of ALBERT PUTNAM and MARGARET MORRISON are:
                  i.      JAMES MORRISON29 PUTNAM, b. 1867; d. 1871.
1340.          ii.      ALBERT WILLIAM PUTNAM, b. September 22, 1877, New York City, New York; d. WFT Est. 1924-1969.
 

1308.  WILLIAM LOWELL28 PUTNAM (GEORGE27, GEORGE26, ANDREW25, WILLIAM24, DAVID23, JOSEPH22, THOMAS21, JOHN20, NICHOLAS19, JOHN18, RICHARD17 PUTTNAM,
JOHN16 PUTTENHAM, JOHN15, RICHARD14 DE PUTTENHAM, ROGER13, ROGER12, JOHN11, JOHN FITZ WALE10, WILLIAM9, THOMAS8 WALE, SIR, RICHARD FITZ7, HENRY FITZ6,
RICHARD FITZ5, WILLIAM4 DE PUTTENHAM, GEOFFREY3 DE TURVILLE, ROGER2, ANSCHITIL1) was born November 22, 1861 in Roxbury, Massachusetts, and died WFT Est. 1893-1952. 
He married ELIZABETH LOWELL June 09, 1888, daughter of AUGUSTUS LOWELL and KATHERINE LAWRENCE.
 
More About WILLIAM LOWELL PUTNAM:
Schooling: 1882, Harvard University
       
Children of WILLIAM PUTNAM and ELIZABETH LOWELL are:
                  i.      GEORGE29 PUTNAM, b. WFT Est. 1881-1908; d. WFT Est. 1886-1987.
                  ii.      KATHERINE LAWRENCE PUTNAM, b. Private.

 
More About KATHERINE LAWRENCE PUTNAM:
Christened: Private

 
                 iii.      ROGER LOWELL PUTNAM, b. WFT Est. 1881-1908; d. WFT Est. 1886-1987.
                 iv.      AUGUSTUS LOWELL PUTNAM, b. WFT Est. 1881-1908; d. WFT Est. 1886-1987.
 

1309.  JOSEPHINE28 PUTNAM (GEORGE27, GEORGE26, ANDREW25, WILLIAM24, DAVID23, JOSEPH22, THOMAS21, JOHN20, NICHOLAS19, JOHN18, RICHARD17 PUTTNAM, JOHN16

PUTTENHAM, JOHN15, RICHARD14 DE PUTTENHAM, ROGER13, ROGER12, JOHN11, JOHN FITZ WALE10, WILLIAM9, THOMAS8 WALE, SIR, RICHARD FITZ7, HENRY FITZ6, RICHARD

FITZ5, WILLIAM4 DE PUTTENHAM, GEOFFREY3 DE TURVILLE, ROGER2, ANSCHITIL1) was born 1877 in Cambridge, Massachusetts, and died WFT Est. 1907-1971.  She married EDWARD
STURGIS 1902.
 
More About EDWARD STURGIS:
Schooling: 1890, Harvard University
       
Children of JOSEPHINE PUTNAM and EDWARD STURGIS are:
                  i.      EDWARD29 STURGIS, b. Private.

 
More About EDWARD STURGIS:
Christened: Private

 
                  ii.      GEORGE P. STURGIS, b. Private.



 
More About GEORGE P. STURGIS:
Christened: Private

 
                 iii.      HOWARD STURGIS, b. Private.

 
More About HOWARD STURGIS:

Christened: Private
 

1310.  CHARLES RUSSELL LOWELL28 PUTNAM (GEORGE27, GEORGE26, ANDREW25, WILLIAM24, DAVID23, JOSEPH22, THOMAS21, JOHN20, NICHOLAS19, JOHN18, RICHARD17

PUTTNAM, JOHN16 PUTTENHAM, JOHN15, RICHARD14 DE PUTTENHAM, ROGER13, ROGER12, JOHN11, JOHN FITZ WALE10, WILLIAM9, THOMAS8 WALE, SIR, RICHARD FITZ7, HENRY

FITZ6, RICHARD FITZ5, WILLIAM4 DE PUTTENHAM, GEOFFREY3 DE TURVILLE, ROGER2, ANSCHITIL1) was born Private.  He met ANGELICA RATHBONE Private.
 
More About CHARLES RUSSELL LOWELL PUTNAM:
Christened: Private
 
More About ANGELICA RATHBONE:
Christened: Private
       
Child of CHARLES PUTNAM and ANGELICA RATHBONE is:
                  i.      PATRICK J. L.29 PUTNAM, b. Private.

 
More About PATRICK J. L. PUTNAM:

Christened: Private
 

1311.  AMY28 PUTNAM (HENRY WARE27, GEORGE26, ANDREW25, WILLIAM24, DAVID23, JOSEPH22, THOMAS21, JOHN20, NICHOLAS19, JOHN18, RICHARD17 PUTTNAM, JOHN16

PUTTENHAM, JOHN15, RICHARD14 DE PUTTENHAM, ROGER13, ROGER12, JOHN11, JOHN FITZ WALE10, WILLIAM9, THOMAS8 WALE, SIR, RICHARD FITZ7, HENRY FITZ6, RICHARD

FITZ5, WILLIAM4 DE PUTTENHAM, GEOFFREY3 DE TURVILLE, ROGER2, ANSCHITIL1) was born October 08, 1876, and died WFT Est. 1910-1971.  She married STEPHEN BRADFORD
DAVOL October 31, 1904.
       
Children of AMY PUTNAM and STEPHEN DAVOL are:
                  i.      FLORENCE29 DAVOL, b. Private.

 
More About FLORENCE DAVOL:
Christened: Private

 
                  ii.      STEPHEN DAVOL, b. Private.

 
More About STEPHEN DAVOL:

Christened: Private
 

1312.  ELIOT THWING28 PUTNAM (HENRY WARE27, GEORGE26, ANDREW25, WILLIAM24, DAVID23, JOSEPH22, THOMAS21, JOHN20, NICHOLAS19, JOHN18, RICHARD17 PUTTNAM,
JOHN16 PUTTENHAM, JOHN15, RICHARD14 DE PUTTENHAM, ROGER13, ROGER12, JOHN11, JOHN FITZ WALE10, WILLIAM9, THOMAS8 WALE, SIR, RICHARD FITZ7, HENRY FITZ6,
RICHARD FITZ5, WILLIAM4 DE PUTTENHAM, GEOFFREY3 DE TURVILLE, ROGER2, ANSCHITIL1) was born May 20, 1879, and died WFT Est. 1910-1970.  He married MARGUERITA
SUMNER November 14, 1903.
       
Child of ELIOT PUTNAM and MARGUERITA SUMNER is:
                  i.      HENRY WARE29 PUTNAM, b. Private.

 
More About HENRY WARE PUTNAM:

Christened: Private
 

1313.  HETTIE28 MCEWEN (LUCY V.27 PUTNAM, ALBIGENCE WALDO26, AARON WALDO25, ISRAEL24, ISRAEL23, JOSEPH22, THOMAS21, JOHN20, NICHOLAS19, JOHN18, RICHARD17

PUTTNAM, JOHN16 PUTTENHAM, JOHN15, RICHARD14 DE PUTTENHAM, ROGER13, ROGER12, JOHN11, JOHN FITZ WALE10, WILLIAM9, THOMAS8 WALE, SIR, RICHARD FITZ7, HENRY

FITZ6, RICHARD FITZ5, WILLIAM4 DE PUTTENHAM, GEOFFREY3 DE TURVILLE, ROGER2, ANSCHITIL1) was born WFT Est. 1858-1881, and died WFT Est. 1880-1965.  She married
EMERSON WFT Est. 1874-1917.
       
Child of HETTIE MCEWEN and EMERSON is:
                  i.      LUCIAN29 EMERSON, b. Private.

 
More About LUCIAN EMERSON:

Christened: Private
 

1314.  ELLEN28 DEAN (LUCINDA27 SISSON, SALLY26 PUTNAM, GEORGE WASHINGTON25, ISRAEL24, ISRAEL23, JOSEPH22, THOMAS21, JOHN20, NICHOLAS19, JOHN18, RICHARD17

PUTTNAM, JOHN16 PUTTENHAM, JOHN15, RICHARD14 DE PUTTENHAM, ROGER13, ROGER12, JOHN11, JOHN FITZ WALE10, WILLIAM9, THOMAS8 WALE, SIR, RICHARD FITZ7, HENRY

FITZ6, RICHARD FITZ5, WILLIAM4 DE PUTTENHAM, GEOFFREY3 DE TURVILLE, ROGER2, ANSCHITIL1) was born WFT Est. 1830-1866, and died WFT Est. 1854-1948.  She married
ROBERT M. LOCKWOOD WFT Est. 1848-1899 in Buenos Ayres, South America.
 
Notes for ELLEN DEAN:
They lived last at St. Louis, Mo., where they conducted the well known Lockwood School.
 
 
Notes for ROBERT M. LOCKWOOD:
They lived last at St. Louis, Mo., where they conducted the well known Lockwood School.
 
       
Child of ELLEN DEAN and ROBERT LOCKWOOD is:
                  i.      DEAN29 LOCKWOOD, b. WFT Est. 1854-1898, Rio Janeiro, South America; d. WFT Est. 1868-1976.
 

1315.  GEORGE DEXTER28 SPALDING (BENJAMIN PUTNAM27, ELIZABETH26 PUTNAM, WILLIAM25, DANIEL24, ISRAEL23, JOSEPH22, THOMAS21, JOHN20, NICHOLAS19, JOHN18,
RICHARD17 PUTTNAM, JOHN16 PUTTENHAM, JOHN15, RICHARD14 DE PUTTENHAM, ROGER13, ROGER12, JOHN11, JOHN FITZ WALE10, WILLIAM9, THOMAS8 WALE, SIR, RICHARD

FITZ7, HENRY FITZ6, RICHARD FITZ5, WILLIAM4 DE PUTTENHAM, GEOFFREY3 DE TURVILLE, ROGER2, ANSCHITIL1) was born December 23, 1863, and died WFT Est. 1893-1954.  He
married JULIA E. BAKER WFT Est. 1877-1911.
       
Child of GEORGE SPALDING and JULIA BAKER is:
                  i.      MILDRED W.29 SPALDING, b. August 15, 1889; d. WFT Est. 1890-1979.
 



1316.  MARIA28 RAYMOND (MARY PUTNAM27 HAMILTON, SYLVIA26 PUTNAM, ASA25, JOSIAH24, JOSIAH23, JOHN22, NATHANIEL21, JOHN20, NICHOLAS19, JOHN18, RICHARD17

PUTTNAM, JOHN16 PUTTENHAM, JOHN15, RICHARD14 DE PUTTENHAM, ROGER13, ROGER12, JOHN11, JOHN FITZ WALE10, WILLIAM9, THOMAS8 WALE, SIR, RICHARD FITZ7, HENRY

FITZ6, RICHARD FITZ5, WILLIAM4 DE PUTTENHAM, GEOFFREY3 DE TURVILLE, ROGER2, ANSCHITIL1) was born April 29, 1847, and died WFT Est. 1882-1942.  She married ROBERT E.
JENKINS September 02, 1869.
       
Children of MARIA RAYMOND and ROBERT JENKINS are:
                  i.      GEORGE RAYMOND29 JENKINS, b. July 26, 1870; d. WFT Est. 1871-1960.
                  ii.      MARCIA JENKINS, b. September 02, 1872; d. July 21, 1878.
                 iii.      HELEN MARY JENKINS, b. August 05, 1874; d. WFT Est. 1875-1968.
                 iv.      WILLIAM JENKINS, b. July 28, 1876; d. August 13, 1876.
                 v.      EDITH D. JENKINS, b. April 07, 1879; d. WFT Est. 1880-1973.
 

1317.  ANNA JENNETTE28 PUTNAM (JAMES OSBORNE27, HARVEY26, ASA25, JOSIAH24, JOSIAH23, JOHN22, NATHANIEL21, JOHN20, NICHOLAS19, JOHN18, RICHARD17 PUTTNAM,
JOHN16 PUTTENHAM, JOHN15, RICHARD14 DE PUTTENHAM, ROGER13, ROGER12, JOHN11, JOHN FITZ WALE10, WILLIAM9, THOMAS8 WALE, SIR, RICHARD FITZ7, HENRY FITZ6,
RICHARD FITZ5, WILLIAM4 DE PUTTENHAM, GEOFFREY3 DE TURVILLE, ROGER2, ANSCHITIL1) was born WFT Est. 1839-1868, and died WFT Est. 1861-1950.  She married ROBERT
KEATING WFT Est. 1855-1901.
       
Children of ANNA PUTNAM and ROBERT KEATING are:
                  i.      GEORGE P.29 KEATING, b. WFT Est. 1861-1900; d. WFT Est. 1870-1977.
                  ii.      JENNETTE KEATING, b. WFT Est. 1861-1900; d. WFT Est. 1870-1980.
 

1318.  GEORGE PALMER28 PUTNAM (JAMES OSBORNE27, HARVEY26, ASA25, JOSIAH24, JOSIAH23, JOHN22, NATHANIEL21, JOHN20, NICHOLAS19, JOHN18, RICHARD17 PUTTNAM,
JOHN16 PUTTENHAM, JOHN15, RICHARD14 DE PUTTENHAM, ROGER13, ROGER12, JOHN11, JOHN FITZ WALE10, WILLIAM9, THOMAS8 WALE, SIR, RICHARD FITZ7, HENRY FITZ6,
RICHARD FITZ5, WILLIAM4 DE PUTTENHAM, GEOFFREY3 DE TURVILLE, ROGER2, ANSCHITIL1) was born December 06, 1842, and died WFT Est. 1863-1932.  He married AGNES HALL
WFT Est. 1859-1892.
       
Children of GEORGE PUTNAM and AGNES HALL are:
                  i.      GEORGE P.29 PUTNAM, b. WFT Est. 1863-1892; d. WFT Est. 1869-1971.
                  ii.      MARY H. PUTNAM, b. WFT Est. 1863-1892; d. WFT Est. 1868-1974.
 

1319.  JAMES W.28 PUTNAM (JAMES OSBORNE27, HARVEY26, ASA25, JOSIAH24, JOSIAH23, JOHN22, NATHANIEL21, JOHN20, NICHOLAS19, JOHN18, RICHARD17 PUTTNAM, JOHN16

PUTTENHAM, JOHN15, RICHARD14 DE PUTTENHAM, ROGER13, ROGER12, JOHN11, JOHN FITZ WALE10, WILLIAM9, THOMAS8 WALE, SIR, RICHARD FITZ7, HENRY FITZ6, RICHARD

FITZ5, WILLIAM4 DE PUTTENHAM, GEOFFREY3 DE TURVILLE, ROGER2, ANSCHITIL1) was born June 16, 1860, and died WFT Est. 1894-1951.  He married CAROLINE GRAVES April 29,
1889.
 
More About JAMES W. PUTNAM:
Occupation: physician in Buffalo, New York
       
Children of JAMES PUTNAM and CAROLINE GRAVES are:
                  i.      JAMES O.29 PUTNAM, b. WFT Est. 1881-1910; d. WFT Est. 1887-1989.
                  ii.      JOHN G. PUTNAM, b. WFT Est. 1881-1910; d. WFT Est. 1887-1989.
                 iii.      ROGER W. PUTNAM, b. WFT Est. 1881-1910; d. WFT Est. 1887-1989.
 

1320.  EDWARD LIVINGSTON28 SIBLEY (MARIA NANCY27 PUTNAM, TARRANT26, JOSIAH25, JOSIAH24, JOSIAH23, JOHN22, NATHANIEL21, JOHN20, NICHOLAS19, JOHN18, RICHARD17

PUTTNAM, JOHN16 PUTTENHAM, JOHN15, RICHARD14 DE PUTTENHAM, ROGER13, ROGER12, JOHN11, JOHN FITZ WALE10, WILLIAM9, THOMAS8 WALE, SIR, RICHARD FITZ7, HENRY

FITZ6, RICHARD FITZ5, WILLIAM4 DE PUTTENHAM, GEOFFREY3 DE TURVILLE, ROGER2, ANSCHITIL1) was born May 24, 1855 in Bennington, Vermont, and died WFT Est. 1901-1947.  He
married DELIA A. PUTNAM October 04, 1881, daughter of SIBLEY PUTNAM and SARAH BROWN.
 
Notes for EDWARD LIVINGSTON SIBLEY:
Edward Livingston Sibley was Judge of Probate, and a manufacturer of hardware specialties.
 
 
More About EDWARD LIVINGSTON SIBLEY:
Title: Judge
       
Children of EDWARD SIBLEY and DELIA PUTNAM are:
                  i.      TARRANT29 SIBLEY, b. July 10, 1884; d. WFT Est. 1885-1974.
                  ii.      CEDRIC PUTNAM SIBLEY, b. April 10, 1886; d. WFT Est. 1887-1976.
                 iii.      EDWARD LIVINGSTON SIBLEY, b. September 30, 1890; d. WFT Est. 1891-1980.
                 iv.      ELEANOR HARRIET SIBLEY, b. May 17, 1893; d. WFT Est. 1894-1987.
                 v.      EDITH SIBLEY, b. Private.

 
More About EDITH SIBLEY:

Christened: Private
 

1321.  GEORGE HAVEN28 PUTNAM (GEORGE PALMER27, HENRY26, HENRY25, DANIEL24, DANIEL23, BENJAMIN22, NATHANIEL21, JOHN20, NICHOLAS19, JOHN18, RICHARD17

PUTTNAM, JOHN16 PUTTENHAM, JOHN15, RICHARD14 DE PUTTENHAM, ROGER13, ROGER12, JOHN11, JOHN FITZ WALE10, WILLIAM9, THOMAS8 WALE, SIR, RICHARD FITZ7, HENRY

FITZ6, RICHARD FITZ5, WILLIAM4 DE PUTTENHAM, GEOFFREY3 DE TURVILLE, ROGER2, ANSCHITIL1) was born April 02, 1844 in London, England, and died Bef. August 1895.  He
married (1) REBECCA KETTELL SHEPARD July 1869.  He married (2) EMILY JAMES SMITH April 27, 1899, daughter of JAMES SMITH and EMILY ADAMS.
 
Notes for GEORGE HAVEN PUTNAM:
George Haven Putnam was educated at Columbia, Gottingen and Paris. Enlisted 1862 in 176th New York Volunteers and was promoted sergeant, lieutenant, quartermaster and adjutant, and
commissioned major. Deputy-collector 1865-6.  In 1866 was admitted a partner to his father's publishing house of which he in now the head.  He has taken a foremost part in Copyright
legislation and is himself the author of several volumes regarding Authors and their books, as well as a memoir of his father in two volumes.  He has received several honorary degrees, is a
member of the Centry Association, and Legion of Honor (France).
 
 
More About GEORGE HAVEN PUTNAM:
Occupation: publisher
 
Notes for REBECCA KETTELL SHEPARD:
Mrs. Putnam was active in charitable work, but especially devoted herself to the Kindergarten association.
 
 
More About EMILY JAMES SMITH:
Occupation: Dean of Barnard College 1894-1900
Schooling: Bryn Mawr



       
Children of GEORGE PUTNAM and REBECCA SHEPARD are:
                  i.      BERTHA HAVEN29 PUTNAM, b. WFT Est. 1865-1891; d. WFT Est. 1870-1974.
                  ii.      ETHEL FROTHINGHAM PUTNAM, b. WFT Est. 1865-1891; d. WFT Est. 1870-1974.
                 iii.      CORINNA HAVEN PUTNAM, b. WFT Est. 1865-1891; d. WFT Est. 1881-1974; m. JOSEPH LINDEN SMITH, WFT Est. 1881-1924.
                 iv.      DOROTHY LESLIE PUTNAM, b. WFT Est. 1865-1891; d. WFT Est. 1870-1974.
       
Child of GEORGE PUTNAM and EMILY SMITH is:
                 v.      PALMER COSSLETT29 PUTNAM, b. July 1900; d. WFT Est. 1901-1990.
 

1322.  HERBERT28 PUTNAM (GEORGE PALMER27, HENRY26, HENRY25, DANIEL24, DANIEL23, BENJAMIN22, NATHANIEL21, JOHN20, NICHOLAS19, JOHN18, RICHARD17 PUTTNAM,
JOHN16 PUTTENHAM, JOHN15, RICHARD14 DE PUTTENHAM, ROGER13, ROGER12, JOHN11, JOHN FITZ WALE10, WILLIAM9, THOMAS8 WALE, SIR, RICHARD FITZ7, HENRY FITZ6,
RICHARD FITZ5, WILLIAM4 DE PUTTENHAM, GEOFFREY3 DE TURVILLE, ROGER2, ANSCHITIL1) was born September 20, 1861 in New York City, New York, and died WFT Est. 1892-1952. 
He married CHARLOTTE ELIZABETH MUNROE October 1886, daughter of CHARLES W. MUNROE.
 
Notes for HERBERT PUTNAM:
Herbert Putnam graduated from Harvard University in 1883; librarian of Minneapolis Athenaeum and Public Library 1884-91; librarian Boston Public Library 1895-99, and in 1899 was
appointed Librarian of Congress; Delegate International Library conference in 1897 and president American Library Association in 1898.  He was admitted to the bar 1886.
 
 
More About HERBERT PUTNAM:
Occupation: lawyer
Schooling: 1883, Harvard University
Title: Litt. D.
       
Children of HERBERT PUTNAM and CHARLOTTE MUNROE are:
                  i.      SHIRLEY29 PUTNAM, b. Private.

 
More About SHIRLEY PUTNAM:
Christened: Private

 
                  ii.      BRENDA PUTNAM, b. Private.

 
More About BRENDA PUTNAM:

Christened: Private
 

1323.  HENRY STRONG28 GULLIVER (DANIEL FRANCIS27, SALLY26 PUTNAM, HENRY25, DANIEL24, DANIEL23, BENJAMIN22, NATHANIEL21, JOHN20, NICHOLAS19, JOHN18,
RICHARD17 PUTTNAM, JOHN16 PUTTENHAM, JOHN15, RICHARD14 DE PUTTENHAM, ROGER13, ROGER12, JOHN11, JOHN FITZ WALE10, WILLIAM9, THOMAS8 WALE, SIR, RICHARD

FITZ7, HENRY FITZ6, RICHARD FITZ5, WILLIAM4 DE PUTTENHAM, GEOFFREY3 DE TURVILLE, ROGER2, ANSCHITIL1) was born October 31, 1853, and died WFT Est. 1892-1944.  He
married HARRIET EVANS September 03, 1887.
       
Children of HENRY GULLIVER and HARRIET EVANS are:
                  i.      WILLIAM29 GULLIVER, b. WFT Est. 1874-1903; d. WFT Est. 1880-1982.

 
Notes for WILLIAM GULLIVER:
Died young.
 

 
                  ii.      HENRY S. GULLIVER, b. WFT Est. 1874-1903; d. WFT Est. 1880-1982.

 
Notes for HENRY S. GULLIVER:
Died young.

 
 

1324.  ARTHUR H.28 GULLIVER (DANIEL FRANCIS27, SALLY26 PUTNAM, HENRY25, DANIEL24, DANIEL23, BENJAMIN22, NATHANIEL21, JOHN20, NICHOLAS19, JOHN18, RICHARD17

PUTTNAM, JOHN16 PUTTENHAM, JOHN15, RICHARD14 DE PUTTENHAM, ROGER13, ROGER12, JOHN11, JOHN FITZ WALE10, WILLIAM9, THOMAS8 WALE, SIR, RICHARD FITZ7, HENRY

FITZ6, RICHARD FITZ5, WILLIAM4 DE PUTTENHAM, GEOFFREY3 DE TURVILLE, ROGER2, ANSCHITIL1) was born December 13, 1856, and died WFT Est. 1890-1947.  He married F. A.
EMERSON April 08, 1885.
       
Child of ARTHUR GULLIVER and F. EMERSON is:
                  i.      EDITH29 GULLIVER, b. WFT Est. 1877-1906; d. WFT Est. 1882-1988.
 

1325.  JAMES MARTIN28 PUTNAM (MARTIN27, RUFUS26, JAMES PHILLIPS25, AMOS24, JOHN23, JOHN22, NATHANIEL21, JOHN20, NICHOLAS19, JOHN18, RICHARD17 PUTTNAM,
JOHN16 PUTTENHAM, JOHN15, RICHARD14 DE PUTTENHAM, ROGER13, ROGER12, JOHN11, JOHN FITZ WALE10, WILLIAM9, THOMAS8 WALE, SIR, RICHARD FITZ7, HENRY FITZ6,
RICHARD FITZ5, WILLIAM4 DE PUTTENHAM, GEOFFREY3 DE TURVILLE, ROGER2, ANSCHITIL1) was born February 09, 1836 in Hopkinton, New Hampshire, and died WFT Est. 1868-1927. 
He married SARAH CLARK DAVIS March 1861 in Hopkinton, New Hampshire.
       
Child of JAMES PUTNAM and SARAH DAVIS is:
                  i.      CLARA ARVILLA29 PUTNAM, b. July 20, 1865, Contoocook, New Hampshire; d. WFT Est. 1866-1959.
 

1326.  CHARLES EDWARD28 PUTNAM (GIDEON27, GIDEON26, JOSEPH25, JACOB24, NATHANIEL23, BENJAMIN22, NATHANIEL21, JOHN20, NICHOLAS19, JOHN18, RICHARD17

PUTTNAM, JOHN16 PUTTENHAM, JOHN15, RICHARD14 DE PUTTENHAM, ROGER13, ROGER12, JOHN11, JOHN FITZ WALE10, WILLIAM9, THOMAS8 WALE, SIR, RICHARD FITZ7, HENRY

FITZ6, RICHARD FITZ5, WILLIAM4 DE PUTTENHAM, GEOFFREY3 DE TURVILLE, ROGER2, ANSCHITIL1) was born July 10, 1839 in Nashua, New Hampshire, and died WFT Est. 1873-1930. 
He married MARY ELLEN FAWCETT March 29, 1864.
 
Notes for CHARLES EDWARD PUTNAM:
Charles Edward Putnam served from September 1861, in various grades until mustered out as captain in 1864.  He was Recorder of Linn County, Iowa, 1872, and Cashier of the Merchants
Bank since 1881.
 
 
More About CHARLES EDWARD PUTNAM:
Occupation: bank cashier
Title: Captain
       
Children of CHARLES PUTNAM and MARY FAWCETT are:
                  i.      CHARLES IRVING29 PUTNAM, b. August 09, 1865; d. April 12, 1866.
                  ii.      FRANK HAROLD PUTNAM, b. March 08, 1867; d. WFT Est. 1868-1957.
                 iii.      CAROLYN ELIZABETH PUTNAM, b. April 25, 1870; d. WFT Est. 1871-1964.



 

1327.  HANNAH28 PUTNAM (CALEB27, CALEB26, ARCHELAUS25, ARCHELAUS24, NATHANIEL23, BENJAMIN22, NATHANIEL21, JOHN20, NICHOLAS19, JOHN18, RICHARD17 PUTTNAM,
JOHN16 PUTTENHAM, JOHN15, RICHARD14 DE PUTTENHAM, ROGER13, ROGER12, JOHN11, JOHN FITZ WALE10, WILLIAM9, THOMAS8 WALE, SIR, RICHARD FITZ7, HENRY FITZ6,
RICHARD FITZ5, WILLIAM4 DE PUTTENHAM, GEOFFREY3 DE TURVILLE, ROGER2, ANSCHITIL1) was born WFT Est. 1814-1843, and died WFT Est. 1836-1924.  She married KLINE WFT
Est. 1830-1876.
       
Child of HANNAH PUTNAM and KLINE is:
                  i.      MILES H.29 KLINE, b. WFT Est. 1836-1875; d. WFT Est. 1845-1952.

 
More About MILES H. KLINE:

Occupation: cotton factory worker in Yazoo, Mississippi
 

1328.  JOHN MURDOCH28 PUTNAM (CALEB27, CALEB26, ARCHELAUS25, ARCHELAUS24, NATHANIEL23, BENJAMIN22, NATHANIEL21, JOHN20, NICHOLAS19, JOHN18, RICHARD17

PUTTNAM, JOHN16 PUTTENHAM, JOHN15, RICHARD14 DE PUTTENHAM, ROGER13, ROGER12, JOHN11, JOHN FITZ WALE10, WILLIAM9, THOMAS8 WALE, SIR, RICHARD FITZ7, HENRY

FITZ6, RICHARD FITZ5, WILLIAM4 DE PUTTENHAM, GEOFFREY3 DE TURVILLE, ROGER2, ANSCHITIL1) was born November 18, 1821 in Georgetown, D.C., and died WFT Est. 1858-1912. 
He married SOPHRONIA LEE FEARN April 07, 1847 in Huntsville, Alabama, daughter of GEORGE FEARN and ELIZABETH BURRAS.
 
More About JOHN MURDOCH PUTNAM:
Occupation: merchant
       
Children of JOHN PUTNAM and SOPHRONIA FEARN are:
                  i.      LIZZIE BURRAS29 PUTNAM, b. January 25, 1849, Jackson, Mississippi; d. WFT Est. 1863-1943; m. WILSON, WFT Est. 1863-1896.
                  ii.      MARIA FEARN PUTNAM, b. July 30, 1851; d. WFT Est. 1865-1945; m. J. P. GEREN, WFT Est. 1865-1898.
                 iii.      OSCAR LEE PUTNAM, b. February 17, 1855; d. WFT Est. 1856-1945.

 
More About OSCAR LEE PUTNAM:

Occupation: Putnam & King, New Orleans, Louisiana
 

1329.  JAMES RUSSELL28 PUTNAM (BENJAMIN FRANKLIN27, CALEB26, ARCHELAUS25, ARCHELAUS24, NATHANIEL23, BENJAMIN22, NATHANIEL21, JOHN20, NICHOLAS19, JOHN18,
RICHARD17 PUTTNAM, JOHN16 PUTTENHAM, JOHN15, RICHARD14 DE PUTTENHAM, ROGER13, ROGER12, JOHN11, JOHN FITZ WALE10, WILLIAM9, THOMAS8 WALE, SIR, RICHARD

FITZ7, HENRY FITZ6, RICHARD FITZ5, WILLIAM4 DE PUTTENHAM, GEOFFREY3 DE TURVILLE, ROGER2, ANSCHITIL1) was born April 02, 1825 in Portsmouth, New Hampshire, and died
June 19, 1895 in Dorchester, Massachusetts.  He married MARY JANE MULLIN WFT Est. 1839-1872.
 
Notes for JAMES RUSSELL PUTNAM:
James Russell Putnam was a painter and glazier of the firm of Putnam and Weston one of the best known houses in that trade in Boston, Massachusetts.
 
 
More About JAMES RUSSELL PUTNAM:
Occupation: painter and glazier
       
Children of JAMES PUTNAM and MARY MULLIN are:
1341.          i.      JAMES MERCIER29 PUTNAM, b. WFT Est. 1846-1875, Nashville, Tennessee; d. WFT Est. 1852-1954.
1342.          ii.      GEORGE EDWIN BALLARD PUTNAM, b. December 29, 1851; d. WFT Est. 1883-1942.
 

1330.  DANIEL28 PUTNAM (ISRAEL27, DANIEL26, EPHRAIM25, EPHRAIM24, NATHANIEL23, BENJAMIN22, NATHANIEL21, JOHN20, NICHOLAS19, JOHN18, RICHARD17 PUTTNAM, JOHN16

PUTTENHAM, JOHN15, RICHARD14 DE PUTTENHAM, ROGER13, ROGER12, JOHN11, JOHN FITZ WALE10, WILLIAM9, THOMAS8 WALE, SIR, RICHARD FITZ7, HENRY FITZ6, RICHARD

FITZ5, WILLIAM4 DE PUTTENHAM, GEOFFREY3 DE TURVILLE, ROGER2, ANSCHITIL1) was born January 08, 1824 in Lyndeborough, New Hampshire, and died WFT Est. 1865-1915 in
Ypsilanti, Michigan.  He married SARAH ELIZABETH BURNHAM July 27, 1852 in New Hampton, New Hampshire.
 
Notes for DANIEL PUTNAM:
Daniel Putnam graduated from Dartmouth College, 1851;  was a writer upon educational subjects, and teacher, first in New England, later in Kalamazoo College, and after 1869 at the Michigan
State Normal School. In 1889 he was elected Mayor of Ypsilanti, Michigan.
 
 
More About DANIEL PUTNAM:
Occupation: writer and teacher
Schooling: 1851, Dartmouth College
Title: Mayor of Ypsilanti, Michigan, 1889
       
Children of DANIEL PUTNAM and SARAH BURNHAM are:
                  i.      ALICE MOORE29 PUTNAM, b. WFT Est. 1845-1871; d. WFT Est. 1862-1954; m. WILLIAM W. KIMBALL, WFT Est. 1862-1906.
                  ii.      MARY BURNHAM PUTNAM, b. WFT Est. 1845-1871; d. WFT Est. 1851-1954.
                 iii.      RUTH SARAH PUTNAM, b. WFT Est. 1845-1871; d. WFT Est. 1851-1954.
                 iv.      WILLIAM SARGENT PUTNAM, b. WFT Est. 1845-1871; d. WFT Est. 1851-1952.
                 v.      ARTHUR SMITH PUTNAM, b. May 13, 1862, Kalamazoo, Michigan; d. WFT Est. 1863-1952.
 

1331.  EDITH28 PRESCOTT (JOSEPHINE AUGUSTA27 PEABODY, LOUISA26 PUTNAM, SAMUEL25, GIDEON24, TARRANT23, BENJAMIN22, NATHANIEL21, JOHN20, NICHOLAS19, JOHN18,
RICHARD17 PUTTNAM, JOHN16 PUTTENHAM, JOHN15, RICHARD14 DE PUTTENHAM, ROGER13, ROGER12, JOHN11, JOHN FITZ WALE10, WILLIAM9, THOMAS8 WALE, SIR, RICHARD

FITZ7, HENRY FITZ6, RICHARD FITZ5, WILLIAM4 DE PUTTENHAM, GEOFFREY3 DE TURVILLE, ROGER2, ANSCHITIL1) was born April 20, 1853, and died WFT Est. 1888-1948.  She married
ROGER WALCOTT November 02, 1874.
 
More About ROGER WALCOTT:
Title: Lieutenant Governor of Massachusetts
       
Children of EDITH PRESCOTT and ROGER WALCOTT are:
                  i.      HUNTINGTON F.29 WALCOTT, b. 1875; d. 1877.
                  ii.      ROGER WALCOTT, b. July 25, 1877; d. WFT Est. 1878-1967.
                 iii.      WILLIAM P. WALCOTT, b. June 01, 1880; d. WFT Est. 1881-1970.
                 iv.      SAMUEL H. WALCOTT, b. November 09, 1881; d. WFT Est. 1882-1971.
                 v.      CORNELIA F. WALCOTT, b. February 08, 1885; d. WFT Est. 1886-1979.
 

1332.  ELIZABETH28 LOWELL (AUGUSTUS27, ELIZABETH CABOTT26 PUTNAM, SAMUEL25, GIDEON24, TARRANT23, BENJAMIN22, NATHANIEL21, JOHN20, NICHOLAS19, JOHN18,
RICHARD17 PUTTNAM, JOHN16 PUTTENHAM, JOHN15, RICHARD14 DE PUTTENHAM, ROGER13, ROGER12, JOHN11, JOHN FITZ WALE10, WILLIAM9, THOMAS8 WALE, SIR, RICHARD

FITZ7, HENRY FITZ6, RICHARD FITZ5, WILLIAM4 DE PUTTENHAM, GEOFFREY3 DE TURVILLE, ROGER2, ANSCHITIL1) was born February 02, 1862, and died WFT Est. 1893-1956.  She
married WILLIAM LOWELL PUTNAM June 09, 1888, son of GEORGE PUTNAM and HARRIET LOWELL.
 
More About WILLIAM LOWELL PUTNAM:



Schooling: 1882, Harvard University
       
Children of ELIZABETH LOWELL and WILLIAM PUTNAM are:
                  i.      GEORGE29 PUTNAM, b. WFT Est. 1881-1908; d. WFT Est. 1886-1987.
                  ii.      KATHERINE LAWRENCE PUTNAM, b. Private.

 
More About KATHERINE LAWRENCE PUTNAM:
Christened: Private

 
                 iii.      ROGER LOWELL PUTNAM, b. WFT Est. 1881-1908; d. WFT Est. 1886-1987.
                 iv.      AUGUSTUS LOWELL PUTNAM, b. WFT Est. 1881-1908; d. WFT Est. 1886-1987.
 

1333.  HENRY STUART28 STEARNS (HENRY PUTNAM27, POLLY26 PUTNAM, BARTHOLOMEW25, BARTHOLOMEW24, CORNELIUS23, BENJAMIN22, NATHANIEL21, JOHN20, NICHOLAS19,
JOHN18, RICHARD17 PUTTNAM, JOHN16 PUTTENHAM, JOHN15, RICHARD14 DE PUTTENHAM, ROGER13, ROGER12, JOHN11, JOHN FITZ WALE10, WILLIAM9, THOMAS8 WALE, SIR,
RICHARD FITZ7, HENRY FITZ6, RICHARD FITZ5, WILLIAM4 DE PUTTENHAM, GEOFFREY3 DE TURVILLE, ROGER2, ANSCHITIL1) was born August 12, 1858 in Marlboro, Massachusetts, and
died WFT Est. 1894-1949.  He married MARY OLMSTED May 07, 1889 in Beverly, Massachusetts, daughter of HENRY OLMSTED and ANNA OLMSTED.
 
More About HENRY STUART STEARNS:
Schooling: 1881, Williams
       
Child of HENRY STEARNS and MARY OLMSTED is:
                  i.      STUART O.29 STEARNS, b. April 19, 1891; d. WFT Est. 1892-1981.
 

1334.  EBEN28 PUTNAM (FREDERIC W.27, EBENEZER26, EBENEZER25, EBENEZER24, JAMES23, JAMES22, JOHN21, JOHN20, NICHOLAS19, JOHN18, RICHARD17 PUTTNAM, JOHN16

PUTTENHAM, JOHN15, RICHARD14 DE PUTTENHAM, ROGER13, ROGER12, JOHN11, JOHN FITZ WALE10, WILLIAM9, THOMAS8 WALE, SIR, RICHARD FITZ7, HENRY FITZ6, RICHARD

FITZ5, WILLIAM4 DE PUTTENHAM, GEOFFREY3 DE TURVILLE, ROGER2, ANSCHITIL1) was born WFT Est. 1844-1873, and died WFT Est. 1898-1958.  He married <UNNAMED> WFT Est.
1870-1913.
       
Child of EBEN PUTNAM and  is:
                  i.      FREDERIC LAWRENCE29 PUTNAM, b. October 15, 1895, Salem, Massachusetts; d. WFT Est. 1896-1985.
 

1335.  HENRY28 PUTNAM (WILLIAM HENRY APPLETON27, EBENEZER26, EBENEZER25, EBENEZER24, JAMES23, JAMES22, JOHN21, JOHN20, NICHOLAS19, JOHN18, RICHARD17

PUTTNAM, JOHN16 PUTTENHAM, JOHN15, RICHARD14 DE PUTTENHAM, ROGER13, ROGER12, JOHN11, JOHN FITZ WALE10, WILLIAM9, THOMAS8 WALE, SIR, RICHARD FITZ7, HENRY

FITZ6, RICHARD FITZ5, WILLIAM4 DE PUTTENHAM, GEOFFREY3 DE TURVILLE, ROGER2, ANSCHITIL1) was born June 25, 1870, and died WFT Est. 1902-1961.  He married BELLE MCCOY
February 11, 1896.
       
Children of HENRY PUTNAM and BELLE MCCOY are:
                  i.      DOROTHY29 PUTNAM, b. Private.

 
More About DOROTHY PUTNAM:
Christened: Private

 
                  ii.      ROGER PUTNAM, b. June 22, 1898; d. WFT Est. 1899-1988.
 

1336.  EBEN28 PUTNAM (FREDERIC WARD27, EBENEZER26, EBENEZER25, EBENEZER24, JAMES23, JAMES22, JOHN21, JOHN20, NICHOLAS19, JOHN18, RICHARD17 PUTTNAM, JOHN16

PUTTENHAM, JOHN15, RICHARD14 DE PUTTENHAM, ROGER13, ROGER12, JOHN11, JOHN FITZ WALE10, WILLIAM9, THOMAS8 WALE, SIR, RICHARD FITZ7, HENRY FITZ6, RICHARD

FITZ5, WILLIAM4 DE PUTTENHAM, GEOFFREY3 DE TURVILLE, ROGER2, ANSCHITIL1) was born October 10, 1868 in Salem, Massachusetts, and died WFT Est. 1889-1958.  He married
FLORENCE MAUDE TUCKER WFT Est. 1885-1918, daughter of FRANK TUCKER and ELIZABETH JOYCE.
 
Notes for EBEN PUTNAM:
Eben Putnam was treasurer of the Amador Gold Mining and Milling Company, and of the Bow Ridge Development Company.  He was for many years actively engaged in historical and
genealogical pursuits.  The History of the Putnam Family in England and America, The Putnam Leaflets, and The Putnam Lineage are results of his work during many years devoted to the
collection of materials illustrating the history of the Putnam and allied families.
For an extended notice of Mr. Putnam see the Putnam Leaflets, for April-May, 1896, and Lamb's Biographical Dictionary of the United States, volume VI, 1903.
He was educated in private schools in Salem and Cambridge, Massachusetts, and graduated from the Cambridge High and Classical School in 1885, and was admitted to the Massachusetts
Institute of Technology, but a journey to the West turned his inclinations into another channel. He served as clerk in a stock brokerage house for several years, resigning his position to take
charge of the Salem Press in 1890, of which concern he continued as manager until 1894, when he visited England for purposes of historical and genealogical study.  After another sojourn in
England, he, in 1899, became business manager of The International Monthly of New York and Burlington, with residence in Burlington, Vermont, until 1902, when he resumed his business as
publisher in Boston.  During all these years since 1890, he edited and published a genealogical magazine, originally established as The Salem Press Historical Genealogical Record, and
continued under the title of Putnam's Historical Magazine, The genealogical Quarterly Magazine, and The Genealogical Magazine.  He also founded and for three years was associate editor of
the Vermont Antiquarian.  He was also editor of the genealogist's Note Book (1899), and of the genealogical Bulletin (1893-4).
For several years he was a member of the publication and library committees of the Essex Institute and active in the work of that society, and also served upon the library committee of New
England Historic Genealogical Society, and for several years was a member of the Committee on English Research which was instrumental in making it possible to continue the invaluable
researches of Henry F. Waters and the publication of the results thereof.  He organized Old Salem Chapter, S.A.R., the first local chapter established in Massachusetts, one of the founders and
first secretary and register of the Old Planters Society, and of the Governor and Company of the Massachusetts Bay in New England, of which society he was secretary and one of the Council. 
He was elected president of the American Genealogical Society in 1907.  He was elected Lieutenant Governor of the vermont Society of Colonial Wars, having previously served as secretary,
and delegate to the National Convention. He was a member of the Salem Light Infantry Veteran Association.  He was admitted to Amity Lodge, F.&A.M., 2 September, 1892.
Mr. Putnam has always taken a deep interest in athletics, and in his school days was a member of the Cambridge High School and Cambridge Elevens.  During his residence in Boston,
Massachusetts, he was a member of the Boston Athletic Association and of the Massachusetts Yacht Club and one of the house committee.  Although interested in politics he never sought nor
served in office other than as a member of committees appointed at town meeting.  While a resident in Danvers, Massachusetts, he was treasurer of the democratic town committee, but during
the past ten years his affiliations have been rather with the Republican party, although by no means a believer in the tariff policy of that party.
Mr. Putnam had contributed largely to the various genealogical magazines with which he had been connected, and to family genealogies, in the complication whereof he had frequently
assisted.  He edited the Osgood Genealogy, assisted in the preparation of the Converse and Allied Families, especially those parts pertaining to English connections.  He compiled and edited the
Military and Naval Annals of Danvers.  Among his lesser publications was an "Enquiry into the authenticity of the First Meeting House at Salem," a monograph showing that the first meeting
house had not only not been preserved, but was a building of ample dimensions and worthy of the first settlers of Salem, Massachusetts, which led to an acrimonious discussion lasting for three
years.  His contention was eventually throughly endorsed by a competent committee appointed by the Essex Institute.
Although from physical causes obliged to abandon nearly all literary work, his interest in historical matters remains unabated.  Since 1903 he had been interested in the development of mining
properties in Amador County, Califorina.
 
 
More About EBEN PUTNAM:
Schooling: 1885, Cambridge High & Classical School
       
Children of EBEN PUTNAM and FLORENCE TUCKER are:
                  i.      EBEN FISKE-APPLETON29 PUTNAM, b. Private.

 
More About EBEN FISKE-APPLETON PUTNAM:
Christened: Private

 



                  ii.      FREDERIC LAWRENCE PUTNAM, b. Private.
 
More About FREDERIC LAWRENCE PUTNAM:
Christened: Private

 
                 iii.      ADELINE MARGARET PUTNAM, b. Private.

 
More About ADELINE MARGARET PUTNAM:

Christened: Private
 
 

Generation No. 10
 

1337.  IDA MAY29 FROST (CAROLINE AUGUSTA28 BAILEY, THOMAS DARLING27, JONATHAN26, JONATHAN25, DAVID24, EXPERIENCE23 PUTNAM, THOMAS22, THOMAS21, JOHN20,
NICHOLAS19, JOHN18, RICHARD17 PUTTNAM, JOHN16 PUTTENHAM, JOHN15, RICHARD14 DE PUTTENHAM, ROGER13, ROGER12, JOHN11, JOHN FITZ WALE10, WILLIAM9, THOMAS8

WALE, SIR, RICHARD FITZ7, HENRY FITZ6, RICHARD FITZ5, WILLIAM4 DE PUTTENHAM, GEOFFREY3 DE TURVILLE, ROGER2, ANSCHITIL1) was born May 21, 1850, and died WFT Est.
1903-1945.  She married (1) FRANK TRACY ROBINSON February 20, 1873.  She married (2) THOMAS ALBERT LAWTON August 23, 1900.
       
Child of IDA FROST and FRANK ROBINSON is:
1343.          i.      CHARLES LEONARD FROST30 ROBINSON, b. July 09, 1874; d. WFT Est. 1906-1965.
 

1338.  MARSHALL DUMONT29 PUTNAM (ED MARSHALL28, MARSHALL27, HIRAM26, CALEB25, EDWARD24, EDWARD23, EDWARD22, THOMAS21, JOHN20, NICHOLAS19, JOHN18,
RICHARD17 PUTTNAM, JOHN16 PUTTENHAM, JOHN15, RICHARD14 DE PUTTENHAM, ROGER13, ROGER12, JOHN11, JOHN FITZ WALE10, WILLIAM9, THOMAS8 WALE, SIR, RICHARD

FITZ7, HENRY FITZ6, RICHARD FITZ5, WILLIAM4 DE PUTTENHAM, GEOFFREY3 DE TURVILLE, ROGER2, ANSCHITIL1) was born WFT Est. 1875-1903, and died WFT Est. 1931-1986 in
Haverhill, Massachusetts.  He married EMMA FRANCES HATCH WFT Est. 1906-1940, daughter of ALFRED HATCH and EMMA DAMSELL.
 
More About MARSHALL DUMONT PUTNAM:
Burial: cremated, Haverhill, Massachusetts
 
More About EMMA FRANCES HATCH:
Title: Haverhill, Mass.
       
Children of MARSHALL PUTNAM and EMMA HATCH are:
                  i.      GLENDON W.30 PUTNAM, b. Private.

 
More About GLENDON W. PUTNAM:
Christened: Private

 
                  ii.      GUINEVER PUTNAM, b. Private; m. RAY CARR, Private.

 
More About GUINEVER PUTNAM:
Christened: Private
 
More About RAY CARR:
Christened: Private

 
1344.         iii.      COURTLAND PUTNAM, b. March 05, 1917, Haverhill, Mass.; d. WFT Est. 1938-1997, Keene, New Hampshire.
1345.         iv.    ED MARSHALL PUTNAM II, b. Private.
 

1339.  MAUDE29 PUTNAM (ED MARSHALL28, MARSHALL27, HIRAM26, CALEB25, EDWARD24, EDWARD23, EDWARD22, THOMAS21, JOHN20, NICHOLAS19, JOHN18, RICHARD17

PUTTNAM, JOHN16 PUTTENHAM, JOHN15, RICHARD14 DE PUTTENHAM, ROGER13, ROGER12, JOHN11, JOHN FITZ WALE10, WILLIAM9, THOMAS8 WALE, SIR, RICHARD FITZ7, HENRY

FITZ6, RICHARD FITZ5, WILLIAM4 DE PUTTENHAM, GEOFFREY3 DE TURVILLE, ROGER2, ANSCHITIL1) was born WFT Est. 1878-1907, and died WFT Est. 1900-1988.  She married
KENNEDY WFT Est. 1894-1940.
       
Children of MAUDE PUTNAM and KENNEDY are:
                  i.      IONE30 KENNEDY, b. Private.

 
More About IONE KENNEDY:
Christened: Private

 
                  ii.      HARRIS KENNEDY, b. Private.

 
More About HARRIS KENNEDY:
Christened: Private

 
                 iii.      AUTHER KENNEDY, b. Private.

 
More About AUTHER KENNEDY:

Christened: Private
 

1340.  ALBERT WILLIAM29 PUTNAM (ALBERT EDWARD28, ALBERT27, THOMAS26, JEREMIAH25, JONATHAN24, JONATHAN23, JONATHAN22, JOHN21, JOHN20, NICHOLAS19, JOHN18,
RICHARD17 PUTTNAM, JOHN16 PUTTENHAM, JOHN15, RICHARD14 DE PUTTENHAM, ROGER13, ROGER12, JOHN11, JOHN FITZ WALE10, WILLIAM9, THOMAS8 WALE, SIR, RICHARD

FITZ7, HENRY FITZ6, RICHARD FITZ5, WILLIAM4 DE PUTTENHAM, GEOFFREY3 DE TURVILLE, ROGER2, ANSCHITIL1) was born September 22, 1877 in New York City, New York, and died
WFT Est. 1924-1969.  He married GRACE WTHERBEE TUCKER May 23, 1908, daughter of WILLIS GAYLORD TUCKER.
 
Notes for ALBERT WILLIAM PUTNAM:
Bachelor of Arts, Columbia, '97 (Alpha Delta Phi, Phi Beta Kappa), Bachelor of Laws, 1900, member of law firm Winthrop & Stimson, New York. Served as Captain, Troop B, Squardron A,
New York Cavalry on Mexican border, 1916; Captain, Company A, 105th Machine Gun Battalion, 27th Division; in France, September 1918-April 1919; graduated Army General Staff
College, Langres France.  Member of the Son of the Revolution, American Legion.  Clubs: University, Columbia University, Down Town, Apauamis, Manursing Island, Adirondack League,
Association of the Bar.
 
 
More About ALBERT WILLIAM PUTNAM:
Occupation: lawyer
Schooling: 1897, Columbia College
Title: A.B., L.L.B., Captain
       
Children of ALBERT PUTNAM and GRACE TUCKER are:
                  i.      MARY ELIZABETH30 PUTNAM, b. Private.

 
More About MARY ELIZABETH PUTNAM:



Christened: Private
 
                  ii.      BETTY WATERS PUTNAM, b. Private.

 
More About BETTY WATERS PUTNAM:
Christened: Private

 
                 iii.      NANCY TUCKER PUTNAM, b. Private.

 
More About NANCY TUCKER PUTNAM:
Christened: Private

 
                 iv.      GRACE MITCHELL PUTNAM, b. Private.

 
More About GRACE MITCHELL PUTNAM:

Christened: Private
 

1341.  JAMES MERCIER29 PUTNAM (JAMES RUSSELL28, BENJAMIN FRANKLIN27, CALEB26, ARCHELAUS25, ARCHELAUS24, NATHANIEL23, BENJAMIN22, NATHANIEL21, JOHN20,
NICHOLAS19, JOHN18, RICHARD17 PUTTNAM, JOHN16 PUTTENHAM, JOHN15, RICHARD14 DE PUTTENHAM, ROGER13, ROGER12, JOHN11, JOHN FITZ WALE10, WILLIAM9, THOMAS8

WALE, SIR, RICHARD FITZ7, HENRY FITZ6, RICHARD FITZ5, WILLIAM4 DE PUTTENHAM, GEOFFREY3 DE TURVILLE, ROGER2, ANSCHITIL1) was born WFT Est. 1846-1875 in Nashville,
Tennessee, and died WFT Est. 1852-1954.  He married MARY SPEARING WFT Est. 1824-1909.
       
Child of JAMES PUTNAM and MARY SPEARING is:
1346.          i.      JAMES HENRY30 PUTNAM, b. WFT Est. 1827-1856; d. WFT Est. 1881-1941.
 

1342.  GEORGE EDWIN BALLARD29 PUTNAM (JAMES RUSSELL28, BENJAMIN FRANKLIN27, CALEB26, ARCHELAUS25, ARCHELAUS24, NATHANIEL23, BENJAMIN22, NATHANIEL21,
JOHN20, NICHOLAS19, JOHN18, RICHARD17 PUTTNAM, JOHN16 PUTTENHAM, JOHN15, RICHARD14 DE PUTTENHAM, ROGER13, ROGER12, JOHN11, JOHN FITZ WALE10, WILLIAM9,
THOMAS8 WALE, SIR, RICHARD FITZ7, HENRY FITZ6, RICHARD FITZ5, WILLIAM4 DE PUTTENHAM, GEOFFREY3 DE TURVILLE, ROGER2, ANSCHITIL1) was born December 29, 1851, and
died WFT Est. 1883-1942.  He married ELLEN HEYWARD WHITNEY August 03, 1876.
 
Notes for GEORGE EDWIN BALLARD PUTNAM:
George Edwin Ballard Putnam was educated in Boston schools and received the Franklin Medal.  Formerly connected with the drug trade, but for many years engaged in newspaper work as an
editorial writer, and was the department editor of the Boot and Shoe Recorder.
 
 
More About GEORGE EDWIN BALLARD PUTNAM:
Occupation: editorial writer and department editor
       
Children of GEORGE PUTNAM and ELLEN WHITNEY are:
                  i.      MARY EMMA30 PUTNAM, b. WFT Est. 1872-1901; d. WFT Est. 1888-1983; m. HARRY G. CHESLEY, WFT Est. 1888-1934.
1347.          ii.      JAMES RUSSELL PUTNAM, b. June 30, 1880; d. WFT Est. 1901-1970.
 
 

Generation No. 11
 

1343.  CHARLES LEONARD FROST30 ROBINSON (IDA MAY29 FROST, CAROLINE AUGUSTA28 BAILEY, THOMAS DARLING27, JONATHAN26, JONATHAN25, DAVID24, EXPERIENCE23

PUTNAM, THOMAS22, THOMAS21, JOHN20, NICHOLAS19, JOHN18, RICHARD17 PUTTNAM, JOHN16 PUTTENHAM, JOHN15, RICHARD14 DE PUTTENHAM, ROGER13, ROGER12, JOHN11,
JOHN FITZ WALE10, WILLIAM9, THOMAS8 WALE, SIR, RICHARD FITZ7, HENRY FITZ6, RICHARD FITZ5, WILLIAM4 DE PUTTENHAM, GEOFFREY3 DE TURVILLE, ROGER2, ANSCHITIL1) was
born July 09, 1874, and died WFT Est. 1906-1965.  He married ELIZABETH H. J. BEACH June 30, 1896.
       
Children of CHARLES ROBINSON and ELIZABETH BEACH are:
                  i.      CALDWELL COLT31 ROBINSON, b. April 17, 1897; d. WFT Est. 1898-1987.
                  ii.      ELIZABETH ALDEN ROBINSON, b. Private.

 
More About ELIZABETH ALDEN ROBINSON:
Christened: Private

 
                 iii.      HETTIE ROBINSON, b. November 30, 1900; d. December 01, 1900.
                 iv.      FRANCIS ROBINSON, b. Private.

 
More About FRANCIS ROBINSON:

Christened: Private
 

1344.  COURTLAND30 PUTNAM (MARSHALL DUMONT29, ED MARSHALL28, MARSHALL27, HIRAM26, CALEB25, EDWARD24, EDWARD23, EDWARD22, THOMAS21, JOHN20, NICHOLAS19,
JOHN18, RICHARD17 PUTTNAM, JOHN16 PUTTENHAM, JOHN15, RICHARD14 DE PUTTENHAM, ROGER13, ROGER12, JOHN11, JOHN FITZ WALE10, WILLIAM9, THOMAS8 WALE, SIR,
RICHARD FITZ7, HENRY FITZ6, RICHARD FITZ5, WILLIAM4 DE PUTTENHAM, GEOFFREY3 DE TURVILLE, ROGER2, ANSCHITIL1) was born March 05, 1917 in Haverhill, Mass., and died
WFT Est. 1938-1997 in Keene, New Hampshire.
 
Notes for COURTLAND PUTNAM:
He operated a tree farm and antique shop in winchester where he has lived since 1936.  For many years he was chief of police in Winchester and was member of the Masonic lodge and various
veterans organizations there.
The funeral was held at the O'Connor Funeral Home, Parker Street, Winchester, New Hampshire.
There was no calling hours.  In lieu of flowers, contributions in his memory may be made to the Haverhill Salvation Army.
 
 
 
More About COURTLAND PUTNAM:
Religion: U.S. Marine Corp. WW II
Title: Winchester, New Hampshire
       
Children of COURTLAND PUTNAM are:
1348.          i.      PENNY31 PUTNAM, b. Private.
                  ii.      CINDY PUTNAM, b. Private.

 
More About CINDY PUTNAM:
Christened: Private

 
                 iii.      CORTLAND PUTNAM, b. Private.

 
More About CORTLAND PUTNAM:

Christened: Private



 

1345.  ED MARSHALL30 PUTNAM II (MARSHALL DUMONT29, ED MARSHALL28, MARSHALL27, HIRAM26, CALEB25, EDWARD24, EDWARD23, EDWARD22, THOMAS21, JOHN20,
NICHOLAS19, JOHN18, RICHARD17 PUTTNAM, JOHN16 PUTTENHAM, JOHN15, RICHARD14 DE PUTTENHAM, ROGER13, ROGER12, JOHN11, JOHN FITZ WALE10, WILLIAM9, THOMAS8

WALE, SIR, RICHARD FITZ7, HENRY FITZ6, RICHARD FITZ5, WILLIAM4 DE PUTTENHAM, GEOFFREY3 DE TURVILLE, ROGER2, ANSCHITIL1) was born Private.  He met JOANNE GERTRUDE
BAILEY Private, daughter of ROY BAILEY and RUTH EASTMAN.
 
More About ED MARSHALL PUTNAM II:
Christened: Private
 
More About JOANNE GERTRUDE BAILEY:
Christened: Private
       
Children of ED PUTNAM and JOANNE BAILEY are:
                  i.    ED MARSHALL31 PUTNAM III, b. Private; m. (1) KATHY LYNN MOORE, Private; m. (2) LAUREN MARIE GATES, Private.

 
More About ED MARSHALL PUTNAM III:
Christened: Private
 
More About KATHY LYNN MOORE:
Christened: Private
 
More About LAUREN MARIE GATES:
Christened: Private

 
1349.          ii.      JEFFERY LYNN PUTNAM, b. Private.
1350.         iii.      DALE GLENDON PUTNAM, b. Private.
                 iv.      PHILIPPE WILLARD PUTNAM, b. Private.

 
More About PHILIPPE WILLARD PUTNAM:

Christened: Private
 

1346.  JAMES HENRY30 PUTNAM (JAMES MERCIER29, JAMES RUSSELL28, BENJAMIN FRANKLIN27, CALEB26, ARCHELAUS25, ARCHELAUS24, NATHANIEL23, BENJAMIN22,
NATHANIEL21, JOHN20, NICHOLAS19, JOHN18, RICHARD17 PUTTNAM, JOHN16 PUTTENHAM, JOHN15, RICHARD14 DE PUTTENHAM, ROGER13, ROGER12, JOHN11, JOHN FITZ WALE10,
WILLIAM9, THOMAS8 WALE, SIR, RICHARD FITZ7, HENRY FITZ6, RICHARD FITZ5, WILLIAM4 DE PUTTENHAM, GEOFFREY3 DE TURVILLE, ROGER2, ANSCHITIL1) was born WFT Est.
1827-1856, and died WFT Est. 1881-1941.
 
More About JAMES HENRY PUTNAM:
Occupation: cotton planter
       
Child of JAMES HENRY PUTNAM is:
                  i.      RUSSELL BENJAMIN31 PUTNAM, b. January 07, 1878; d. WFT Est. 1879-1968.

 
Notes for RUSSELL BENJAMIN PUTNAM:
Russell Benjamin Putnam graduated M. E. from Cornell University in 1901.  Commissioned second lieutenant U.S. Marine Corps., 1904, and served on the Kearsarge until 1905, and later on the
Maine under Admiral Evans.  First lieutenant, 1906, and Aide-de-camp to the brigadier General Commandant, at Washington, D.C.
 
 
More About RUSSELL BENJAMIN PUTNAM:
Schooling: 1901, Cornell University

Title: Second Lieutenant
 

1347.  JAMES RUSSELL30 PUTNAM (GEORGE EDWIN BALLARD29, JAMES RUSSELL28, BENJAMIN FRANKLIN27, CALEB26, ARCHELAUS25, ARCHELAUS24, NATHANIEL23, BENJAMIN22,
NATHANIEL21, JOHN20, NICHOLAS19, JOHN18, RICHARD17 PUTTNAM, JOHN16 PUTTENHAM, JOHN15, RICHARD14 DE PUTTENHAM, ROGER13, ROGER12, JOHN11, JOHN FITZ WALE10,
WILLIAM9, THOMAS8 WALE, SIR, RICHARD FITZ7, HENRY FITZ6, RICHARD FITZ5, WILLIAM4 DE PUTTENHAM, GEOFFREY3 DE TURVILLE, ROGER2, ANSCHITIL1) was born June 30, 1880,
and died WFT Est. 1901-1970.  He married ALICE DEMPSEY WFT Est. 1897-1930.
 
More About JAMES RUSSELL PUTNAM:
Schooling: 1901, M.I.T.
       
Child of JAMES PUTNAM and ALICE DEMPSEY is:
                  i.      MABEL31 PUTNAM, b. Private.

 
More About MABEL PUTNAM:

Christened: Private
 
 

Generation No. 12
 

1348.  PENNY31 PUTNAM (COURTLAND30, MARSHALL DUMONT29, ED MARSHALL28, MARSHALL27, HIRAM26, CALEB25, EDWARD24, EDWARD23, EDWARD22, THOMAS21, JOHN20,
NICHOLAS19, JOHN18, RICHARD17 PUTTNAM, JOHN16 PUTTENHAM, JOHN15, RICHARD14 DE PUTTENHAM, ROGER13, ROGER12, JOHN11, JOHN FITZ WALE10, WILLIAM9, THOMAS8

WALE, SIR, RICHARD FITZ7, HENRY FITZ6, RICHARD FITZ5, WILLIAM4 DE PUTTENHAM, GEOFFREY3 DE TURVILLE, ROGER2, ANSCHITIL1) was born Private.  She met JOHN J. AUCLAIR
Private, son of LEON AUCLAIR and JENNIE DURGIN.
 
More About PENNY PUTNAM:
Christened: Private
 
Notes for JOHN J. AUCLAIR:
John J. Auclair
 
Kingston, N.H. - John J. Auclair, 50, of 3 Dorre Road, died Friday at his home.
Born in West Newbury, he is the son on Jennie M. Durgin) Auclair of Haverhill, and the late Leon J. Auclair.
He attended Haverhill schools, and worked with his father in the family construction business.
Mr. Auclair was a brick mason and worked for 15 years at George Penn Construction Co.
He is also survived by his wife of 13 years, Mary E. (Cronin) Auclair, sons James and his wife Joan of Byfield and Jonathan and wife Deborah of Raymond, N.H.; daughter, Mrs Christopher
(Pamela) Baird of Bradford; two stepdaughters; brothers, Ronald L. and Donald G., both of Haverhill and Richard A. of Georgetown; sister, Mrs. Richard (Judith A.) Newman of Haverhill;
several nieces, nephews and in-laws.
Friends are invited at 10 a.m. at Dole, Childs & Shaw Funeral Home, 148 Main St., Haverhill, with burial in Linwood Cemetery.
Calling hours at the funeral home are tomorrow 2 to 4 and 7 to 9 p.m.
 
 
More About JOHN J. AUCLAIR:



Burial: Linwood Cemetery
Cause of Death: suicide
Occupation: brick layer
Schooling: Haverhill, Massachusetts, schools
       
Children of PENNY PUTNAM and JOHN AUCLAIR are:
                  i.      JAMES32 AUCLAIR, b. Private; m. JOAN, Private.

 
More About JAMES AUCLAIR:
Christened: Private
 
More About JOAN:
Christened: Private

 
                  ii.      JONATHAN AUCLAIR, b. Private; m. DEBORAH, Private.

 
More About JONATHAN AUCLAIR:
Christened: Private
 
More About DEBORAH:
Christened: Private

 
                 iii.      PAMELA AUCLAIR, b. Private; m. CHRISTOPHER BAIRD, Private.

 
More About PAMELA AUCLAIR:
Christened: Private
 
More About CHRISTOPHER BAIRD:

Christened: Private
 

1349.  JEFFERY LYNN31 PUTNAM (ED MARSHALL30, MARSHALL DUMONT29, ED MARSHALL28, MARSHALL27, HIRAM26, CALEB25, EDWARD24, EDWARD23, EDWARD22, THOMAS21,
JOHN20, NICHOLAS19, JOHN18, RICHARD17 PUTTNAM, JOHN16 PUTTENHAM, JOHN15, RICHARD14 DE PUTTENHAM, ROGER13, ROGER12, JOHN11, JOHN FITZ WALE10, WILLIAM9,
THOMAS8 WALE, SIR, RICHARD FITZ7, HENRY FITZ6, RICHARD FITZ5, WILLIAM4 DE PUTTENHAM, GEOFFREY3 DE TURVILLE, ROGER2, ANSCHITIL1) was born Private.  He met JUDITH
DEMATTEO Private.
 
More About JEFFERY LYNN PUTNAM:
Christened: Private
 
More About JUDITH DEMATTEO:
Christened: Private
       
Child of JEFFERY PUTNAM and JUDITH DEMATTEO is:
                  i.      MATTHEW JOHN32 PUTNAM, b. Private.

 
More About MATTHEW JOHN PUTNAM:

Christened: Private
 

1350.  DALE GLENDON31 PUTNAM (ED MARSHALL30, MARSHALL DUMONT29, ED MARSHALL28, MARSHALL27, HIRAM26, CALEB25, EDWARD24, EDWARD23, EDWARD22, THOMAS21,
JOHN20, NICHOLAS19, JOHN18, RICHARD17 PUTTNAM, JOHN16 PUTTENHAM, JOHN15, RICHARD14 DE PUTTENHAM, ROGER13, ROGER12, JOHN11, JOHN FITZ WALE10, WILLIAM9,
THOMAS8 WALE, SIR, RICHARD FITZ7, HENRY FITZ6, RICHARD FITZ5, WILLIAM4 DE PUTTENHAM, GEOFFREY3 DE TURVILLE, ROGER2, ANSCHITIL1) was born Private.  He met (1)
KAREN JANE WHITE Private.  He met (2) GALE HUSSEY Private.
 
More About DALE GLENDON PUTNAM:
Christened: Private
 
More About KAREN JANE WHITE:
Christened: Private
 
More About GALE HUSSEY:
Christened: Private
       
Child of DALE PUTNAM and KAREN WHITE is:
                  i.      GREGORY DALE32 PUTNAM, b. Private.

 
More About GREGORY DALE PUTNAM:

Christened: Private
       
Children of DALE PUTNAM and GALE HUSSEY are:
                  ii.      KIMBERLY ANN32 PUTNAM, b. Private.

 
More About KIMBERLY ANN PUTNAM:
Christened: Private

 
                 iii.      REBECCA JANE PUTNAM, b. Private.

 
More About REBECCA JANE PUTNAM:

Christened: Private
 
 

Endnotes
 

1.  Author; Dr. Poore
2.  Topsfield record
3.  Eaton's History of Reading
4.  died between 1767 and 1770
5.  married between 1750 and 1758
6.  died young
7.  Salem records
8.  Topsfield record
9.  Sutton church records
10.  gravestone
11.  died young
12.  according to Avery Genealogy, by W.W. Avery
13.  Family Bible



14.  Endicott Genealogy, N.E.H. & G. Reg., Vol. 1
15.  North Beverly Church
16.  gravestone
17.  Porter Gen. states married 19 Jan., 1758
18.  gravestone
19.  Family Bible
20.  see History of Charlestown, New Hampshire
21.  d. Harvard, 12 August, 1867 (family records)
22.  aged above 70 years
23.  according to Flint Genealogy, 12 April, 1777
24.  according to Flint Genealogy, 2 December, 1779
25.  Sutton church records
26.  this date is doubtful
27.  Family Bible
28.  or 15 January, 1796
29.  or graduated 1807
30.  according to church records
31.  according to Bowdoin College rec., 20 June, 1799
32.  family record has it as 16 January, 1867
33.  accord. to the History of Wilton, born March, 1742
34.  accord. to the History of Wilton, died 18 November, 1810
35.  28 July - History of Hancock
36.  died either 22 or 27 August, 1776
37.  from gravestone
38.  North Beverly Church
39.  either born on 14 or 15 June, 1744
40.  The Dascomb family record states Amy b. 6 March
41.  The Dascomb family states Timothy b. 20 May, 1782
42.  died unmarried
43.  according to Flint Genealogy, 12 April, 1777
44.  according to Flint Genealogy, 2 December, 1779
45.  or 14 March, 1836
46.  Mrs Hammond of Swanzey, NH states 22 July, 1810
47.  Mrs Hammond of Swanzey, NH states 2 March, 1818
48.  according to Ropes Genealogy April 8, 1840
49.  or married February 1820
50.  or birth February, 1811
51.  according to Dr. A.P. Putnam
52.  died in infancy
53.  perhaps date was October 11, 1786
54.  of full age, 1823
55.  age above 16 in 1823
56.  aged 18 in 1823
57.  age 14 in 1823
58.  age 11 in 1823
59.  age 9 in 1823
60.  date could be August, 1843
61.  could be November, 3, 1810
62.  date could be 2 or 9 September, 1878 or 9
63.  born either 1821 or 1822
64.  date "24", town records
65.  (1811 P.P. papers)
66.  according to his descendants
67.  or December, 1807?
68.  born 1 June, 185-
69.  died in infancy
70.  born 23 ______, 1837
71.  died in infancy
72.  unmarried in 1888
73.  or about 1832
74.  unmarried in 1892
75.  twin
76.  gravestone
77.  died aged 2 weeks
78.  died aged 22 months, gravestone
79.  gravestone
80.  died either 4 or 6 March, 1817
81.  town records - family infoformation 2 and 20
82.  died aged a month
83.  died day of birth
84.  died in infancy
85.  died aged 96 years
86.  gravestone
87.  born 13 January - History of Wilton
88.  Mrs Hammond of Swanzey, NH states 20 July, 1808
89.  died in infancy
90.  gravestone
91.  died young
92.  died in infancy
93.  perhaps February 18, 1810, T.R.
94.  died young
95.  died aged 15 years
96.  died young
97.  died unmarried
98.  died in infancy
 


